/

. - Y] “ ! ' 4‘.},\ -
j 00=3 =ty )
\ WENDY J. CLARK as Executrix -vs- DANTEL I. SANKEY

—

.t-:/




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts of Common Pleas in and for said
County, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the whole
record of the case therein stated, wherein
WENDY J. CLARK, an Executrix of the Estate of
ORVIS E. CLARK
. VS g o wevdn
DANIEL 1. EEARK, an individual
00-18-CD
So full and entire as the same remains of record before the said Court, at No. 00-18-CD

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOR, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said

Court, this 2¢™  Day of WMwy ,2000. 2/

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

I, John K. Reilly, Jr., President Judge of the Forty-sixth Judicial District, do certify that
William A. Shaw, by whom the annexed record, certificate and attestation were made and
given, and who in his own proper handwriting, thereunto subscribed his name and affixed
the seal of the Court of Common Pleas of said county, was at the time of so doing and
now is Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts in and for said County of Clearfield, the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, duly commissioned and qualified; to all of whose acts
as such, full faith and credit are and ought to be given, as well in Courts of Judicature, as
elsewhere, and that the said record, certificate and attestation are in due form of law and
made by proper officer.

President Judge

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts of the Court of Common Pleas in and
for said county, do certify that the Honorable John K. Reilly, Jr., President Judge by
whom the foregoing attestation was made and who has thereunto subscribed his name
was at the time of making thereof and still is President Judge, in and for said county, duly
commissioned and qualified; to all whose acts, as such, full faith and credit are and ought
to be given, as well in Courts of Judicature as elsewhere.

In Testimony Whereof, I have
hereunto set my hand and affixed
the seal of said Court, this____ day
of , 2000

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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Appeal Docket Sheet Superior Court of Pennsylvania
Docket Number: 758 WDA 2000 :
Page 1 of 2
May 11, 2000
WENDY J. CLARK, AS EXECUTRIX OF THE ESTATE OF ORVIS E. CLARK, Appellee
V.
DANIEL I. SANKEY, AN INDIVIDUAL, Appellant OO ’g - CO
Iniiating Document.  Notice of Appeal
Case Status: Active
Case Processing Status: May 8, 2000 Awaiting Original Record
Journal Number:
Case Category: Civil CaseType: Trespass
Consolidated Docket Nos.: Related Docket Nos.:
SCHEDULED EVENT
Next Event Type: Case Initiation Next Event Due Date:
Next Event Type: Docketing Statement Received Next Event Due Date: May 25, 2000
Next Event Type: Original Record Received Next Event Due Date: June 17, 2000
COUNSEL INFORMATION
Appellant Sankey, Daniel .
Pro Se: Appoint Counsel Status:
[FP Status:  No
Attorney: Bell, F. Cortez
Bar No.: 30183 Law Firm: Bell, Silberblatt & Wood
Address: Bell, Silberblatt & Wood
318 E. Locust St., Box 670 vy e
Clearfield, PA 16830 F' : f._. j”\;
Phone No.: (814)765-5537 Fax No.. (814)765-9730 R NS
Receive Mail: Yes ™ <
Appeliee Clark, Wendy J mil: 45
Pro Se: Appoint Counsel Status: Wiliam A. Shaw
IFP Status: Prothonotary {6
Attorney: Naddeo, James A. : :
Bar No.: 06820 Law Firm: Naddeo, James A., Law Office of
Address: 211 1/2 E Locust Street
PO Box 552
Clearfield, PA 16830
Phone No.: (814)765-1601 Fax No.: (814)765-8142

10/1/99 3023/4039 @
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Appeal Docket Sheet O Superior Court of Pennsylvania
Docket Number: 758 WDA 2000
Page2of2

May 11, 2000

Receive Mail: Yes

FEE INFORMATION
Receipt No.:

TRIAL COURT/AGENCY INFORMATION
Court Below: Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas

County: Clearfield Division: Civil

Date of Order Appealed From: March 21, 2000 Judicial District: 46

Date Documents Received:  May 8, 2000 Date Natice of Appeal Filed: May 1, 2000

Order Type:  Order Dated OTN: ‘

Judge: Reilly, John K. Lower Court Docket No.: 00-18-CD -
President Judge

ORIGINAL RECORD CONTENTS

Original Record item Filed Date Content/Description

Date of Remand of Record:

BRIEFS
DOCKET ENTRIES
Filed Date Docket Entry/Document Name Party Type Filed By
May 8, 2000 Notice of Appeal Filed
Notice of Appeal
" Appeilant Sankey, Daniei i.
May 11, 2000 Docketing Statement Exited (Civil)

Western District Filing Office

10/1/99 3023/4039



CERTIFICATE AND TRANSMITTAL OF RECORD UNDER PENNSYLVANIA
RULE OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE 1931(C)

To the Prothonotary of the Appellate Court to which the within matter has been appealed:

THE UNDERSIGNED, Clerk (or Prothonotary) of the court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, the said Court being a court of record, does hereby certify that
annexed hereto is a true and correct copy of the whole and entire record, including an
opinion of the Court as required by Pa. R.A.P. 1925, the original papers and exhibits, if
any, on file, the transcript of the proceeding, if any, and the docket entries in the
following matter:

00-18-CD

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix of the Estate of
ORVIS E. CLARK
VS.
DANIEL I. SANKEY, an individual

In compliance with Pa. R.A.P. 1931 (c).

The documents compromising the record have been numbered from No. 1 to No. 12,
and attached hereto as Exhibit A is a list of the documents correspondingly numbered and
identified with reasonable definiteness, including with respect to each document, the
number of pages compromising the document.

The date on which the record had been transmitted to the Appellate Court is
,2000.

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

(seal)



O O

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA
CASE # 00-18-CD

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix Of
the Estate of ORVIS E. CLARK

VS

DANIEL I. SANKEY, an individual

ITEM DATE of NAME of NO of
NO. FILING DOCUMENT PAGES
01 01-06-00 WRIT 02
02 01-17-00 PETITION TO ENJOIN 04
03 01-19-00 RULE 01
04 01-019-00 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 02
05 01-20-00 SHERIFF RETURNS 01
06 02-07-00 ANSWER TO PETITION TO ENJOIN 06
DEFENDANT FROM TRANSFERRING
PROPERTY
07 03-31-00 ORDER 01
08 04-10-00 MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION 06
OF COURT ORDER
09 04-13-00 RULE RETURNABLE 01
10 04-18-00 ANSWER TO PETITION FOR 05
CONSIDERATION
11 05-01-00 NOTICE OF APPEAL 05
12 05-15-CD APPEAL DOCKET SHEET WITH DOCKET 02

#758 WDA 2000




CIVIL ACTION

(’N> DOCKET 280

J 9

(’H\) JANUARY 2000
S’

J

James A.

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix JANUARY 6, 2000, PRAECIPE FOR WRIT, filed by James A. Naddeo,

Naddéo, Esq.

Of_the Estate of ORVIS E.

, Attorney for the Plaintiff
No Certified Copies

!
i
i

|

CLARK

Y Please issue a writ in summons against the above-named

defendant, Daniel I. Sankéy, whose current address is the
Clearfield County Jail, Leonard Street, Clearficld, Pennsylvania

16830. /s/James A. Naddeo

\JANUARY 6, 2000, WRIT ISSUED TO SHERIFF FOR SERVICE.

JAN. 17, 2000, PETITION TO ENJQIN, filed by s/JAMES A. NADDEO, ESQ.
ONE (1) CC ATTY NADDEO

00-18-CD

VERIFICATION, s/WENDY J. CLARK

Printed |By: IMR Limitsd - Form {H-611 £900574 .
i "
|
i

JAN. 19, 2000, RULE, RE: ISSUED UPON DEFENDANT, RULE RETURNABLE FOR
WRITTEN RESPONSE ON THE /th of FEB., 2000, BY THE COURT,

s/JOHN K. REILLY, JR., PRESIDENT JUDGE ONE (1) CC ATTY NADDEO

JAN. 19, 2000, CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed. NO CERT COPIES

JAN. 20, 2000, SHERIFF RETURN, SUMMON UPON DEFENDANT, SO ANSWERS,
CHESTER A. HAWKINS, SHERIFF by s/MéEilyn Hamm

F. Cortez
Bell, III

_|DANIEL I. SANKEY, an

FEB. 07, 2000, ANSWER TQ PETITION TO ENJOIN DEFENDANT FROM TRANS-

‘FERRING-PROPERTY;-—fited—bys7/F-—CORTEZ-BELL;—ITT;~ ESQUIRE—FIVE(5)

: €C ATTY BELL, 111
Individual VERIFICATION;—s/DANIEL -

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed.

MAR. 31, 2000, ORDER, RE: PETITION TO ENJOIN is GRANTED, ETC.:

BY THE COURT, s/JOHN K. REILLY, JR., PRESIDENT JUDGE ONE (1) CC ATTY

NADDEG, BELL ,
Pro BY ATTY 80,00
Shif APR. 10, 2000, MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION OF COURT ORDER, filed by :
Hawkins By Atty 29.33  |s/F. CORTEZ BELL, LI, ESQ.  SEVEN (7) CC_ATTY BELL

VERIFICATION, s/F. CORTEZ BELL, III, ESQ.
Pro By Atty Bell _ 45.0(CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed.

APR. 13, 2000, RULE RETURNABLE, UPON PLAINTIFF, RETURNABLE JUNE 01

2000 -FOR-A- HEARING:—BY -THE COURT;—5/JOHN K:* RETLLY; JR-; P-d=
CC ATTY BELL

APRIL 18, 2000, ANSWER TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION, filed

by /s/JAMES A. NADDEO ONE (1) CC ATTY NADDEO
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed.

MAY 01, 2000, NOTICE of APPEAL, filed by s/F. CORTEZ BELL, III, ESQ

SEVEN (7 CC ATTY BELL ONE(T)y CC SUPERIOR COURT W/$55.00 CK.
CERTIFICATE of SERVICE, filed.

MAY 15, 2000, APPEAL DOCKET SHEET DOCKET NUMBER: 758 WDA 2000, filed
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

@%ENDY J. CLARK, gs Executrix
Of the Estate ofJORVIS E.
CLARK,

Plaintiff,
V.
ciz%ANIEL I. SANKEY,
an individual,
Defendant.

* % o ok ok F ¥ %k % ok O % ok % % 3k X F ok ok b ok o 3k A ok 2k o 2 kX F

No. QES%D )X - CD

Type of Pleading:

Praecipe for Writ

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
this party:

James A. Naddeo, Esq.

Pa I.D. 06820

211 1/2 E. Locust Street
P.O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601

FILED

AN 0-6 2000

Wiliam A. Shaw
Prothonorary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix *
Of the Estate of ORVIS E. *
CLARK, *
Plaintiff, *
*
oo

v. * No. & - |§ - cCD
*
DANIEL I. SANKEY, *
an individual, *
Defendant. *
PRAECIPE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Please issue a writ in summmons against the above-
named defendant, Daniel I. Sankey, whose current address is the

Clearfield County Jail, Leonard Street, Clearfield,

Pennsylvanlia 16830.

James A. Naddeo
ttorney for Plaintiff
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JAMES A. NADDEO
ATTORNEY AT LAW
211"/, EAST LOCUST STREET
P.O. BOX §52
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANTIA

CIVIL ACTION

WENDY J. CIARK, as Executrix of

the Estate of ORVIS E. CLARK

Plaintiff(s)
SUMMONS

NO: _00-18-CD

vs.

DANTEL, T, SANKEY, an individual,

Defendant (s)
To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified
that the above named Plaintiff(s), has/have commenced a Civil Action

against you.

Date _January 6, 2000

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Issuing Attorney:

James A. Naddeo, Esq.

211 1/2 East Locust Street
P.O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix
Of the Estate of ORVIS E.
CLARK,

Plaintiff,
V.
DANIEL I. SANKEY,
an indiwvidual,
Defendant.

*

B A A T S S N A U T T R T R R I TR T S A S

Jhenrs

No. 00 - 18 - CD

Type of Pleading:

Petition to Enjoin

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
this party:

James A. Naddeo, Esg.
Pa I.D. 06820

211 1/2 E. Locust Street
P.O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601

FILED
JAN 17 2080

Wiliam A. Shaw
Prothonotary



o O

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix *
Of the Estate of ORVIS E. *
CLARK, *
Plaintiff, *

*

V. * No. 99 - 18 - CD

*

DANIEL I. SANKEY, *
an individual, *
Defendant. *

RULE

AND NOW, this }8’&; day of Jowuwass , 2000, upon
consideration of the attached Petition to Enjoin Defendant From
Transfering Property, a Rule is hereby issued upon Defendant to
Show Cause why the Petition to Enjoin should not be granted.

Rule Returnable for written response on the j}ﬂ\ of 45%52&%%4:ﬂ
2000.

NOTICE

A PETITION HAS BEEN FILED AGAINST YOU IN COURT. IF YOU WISH
TO DEFEND AGAINST THE CLAIMS SET FORTH IN THE FOLLOWING PETITION,
YOU MUST TAKE ACTION BY ENTERING A WRITTEN APPEARANCE PERSONALLY
OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILING IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES
OR OBJECTIONS TO THE MATTER SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. YOU ARE
WARNED THAT IF YOU FAIL TO DO SO THE CASE MAY PROCEED WITHCUT YOU
AND AN CORDER MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU BY THE COURT WITHOUT
FURTHER NOTICE FOR RELIEF REQUESTED BY THE PETITIONER OR MOVANT.
YOU MAY LOSE RIGHTS IMPORTANT TO YOU.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE

Market Street
M
./ // ]
- VM

BY THE

FILED

FIAN 1 9 2000

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641
|4

Judge
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix
Of the Estate of ORVIS E.
CLARK,
Plaintiff,
V. No. 96 - 18 - CD
DANIEL I. SANKEY,
an individual,

* O F ¥ X F X X X X *

Defendant.

PETITION TO ENJOIN DEFENDANT FROM TRANSFERRING PROPERTY

NOW comes the Plaintiff, Wendy J. Clark, Executrix of
the Estate of Orvis E. Clark, and petitions the court to enjoin
Defendant from transferring property:

1. That your Petitioner is Wendy J. Clark, Executrix
of the Estate of Orvis E. Clark, whose address is H.C., Box 30D,
Karthaus, Pennsylvania 16845.

2. That the Respondent is Daniel I. Sankey, an
individual, whose current address is the Clearfield County Jail,
Leonard Street, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830.

3. That suit has been filed by your Petitioner
against the Respondent to the above-captioned term and number on
January 6, 2000, for the wrongful death of Orvis E. Clark, and
the Defendant was served on January 7, 2000.

4. That the decedent, Orvis E. Clark, was the victim

of a homicide on November 4, 1999.



o O

5. That the Respondent, Daniel I. Sankey, has
confessed to the stabbing death of the decedent, Orvis E. Clark.

6. That your Petitioner believes and therefore avers
that Respondent is the owner of assets, both real and personal.

7. That due to the nature of the 1litigation,
Petitioner will be prevented from liquidating her claim within
the normal time table that it would otherwise take in similar
litigation.

8. That your Petitioner believes and therefore avers
that the only issue to be determined would be the amount of
damages to be awarded to your Petitioner.

9. That until such time as the amount of damages can
be liquidated in will be in the interest of justice to enjoin
the Respondent from disposing or transferring any of his assets
pending the outcome of the instant litigation.

WHEREFORE, your Petitioner requests that this Court
enter an order enjoining Respondent from transferring any of his

assets pending the outcome of the instant litigation.

Qﬁ% 7 /ey~
James A. Naddeo
ttorney for Petitioner
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)

SS.
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD )

Before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared

WENDY J. CLARK, who being duly sworn according to law, deposes and

states that the facts set forth in the foregoing Petition to

Enjoin are true and correct to the best of her knowledge,

information and belief.

Wordy . (ot

“Wendy J7 Clark

SWORN and SUBSCRIBED before me this )L/ th day of January, 2000.

)&W’) /? /M/W

. Notarial Seal

St . Wisor, Notary Publi
Clearfield Boro, Clearfiel Counltc}:l
My Commission Expires Aug. 25, 2003




JAMES A. NADDEO
ATTORNEY AT LAW
211"/, EAST LOCUST STREET
JP.O. BOX 552
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

ufiew 1940 deq




- O L O

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

PR it AN

e b

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix

Of the Estate of ORVIS E.
CLARK,

Plaintiff,
V.
DANIEL I. SANKEY,
an individual,
Defendant.

FILED

TURR R
William A. Shayi
Prothonotély

¥ ok ok ok ok b % ok o ok b ok ok % ok ok Ok ok b o ok ok ok % ok Ok ok ok ok ok ¥ ¥

No. 00 - 18 - CD

Type of Pleading:

Certificate of Service

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
this party:

James A. Naddeo, Esq.
Pa I.D. 06820

211 1/2 E. Locust Street
P.0O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix
Of the Estate of ORVIS E.
CLARK,

Plaintiff,

v. No. 00 - 18 - CD

DANIEL I. SANKEY,
an individual,

TR S T S S N

Defendant.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, James A. Naddeo, Esquire, do hereby certify that a
certified copy of Plaintiff’s Petition to Enjoin in the above-
captioned action was served on the following persons and in the
following manner on the 19th day of January, 2000:

FPirst-Class Mail, Postage Prepaid

Daniel I. Sankey
Clearfield County Jail
Leonard Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

Q/W & flpH A A —

mes A. Naddeo
ttorney for Plaintiffs

M
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JAMES A. NADDEO
ATTORNEY AT LAW
211", EAST LOCUST STREET .
P.O. BOX 552°
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CLARK, WENDY J. AS EXECUTRIX 00-18-CD

vs FiLED
SANKEY, DANIEL I.
SUMMONS JAN 2 n 2000,

SHERIFF RETURNS Q%o |

‘ Wittam A, Shaw
NOW JANUARY 7, 2000 AT 10:50 AM EST SERVED THE WITHIN Protnonotary
SUMMONS ON DANIEL I. SANKEY, DEFENDANT AT CLEARFIELD COUNTY g%gz//:
JAIL, 410 21ST ST., CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, b
PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO DANIEL SANKEY A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL SUMMONS AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE
CONTENTS THEREOF.
SERVED BY: DAVIS/MORGILLO

19.33 SHFF. HAWKINS PAID BY: ATTY.
10.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY.

SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS SO ANSWERS

o gl
CHESTER A. WKINS

" WILLIAM A SHAW SHERIFF

Prothonotar
My Commussion Expires
" 1st Monday in Jan. 2002
Clearfietd Co., Clearfield, PA,




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix of the : No. 00-18-CD
Estate of ORVIS E. CLARK, : s
Plaintiff : )
Type of Case: Civil
vs.
Type of Pleading;
' ; Answer to Petition to Enjoin Defendant
DANIEL 1. SANKEY, : from Transferring Property
an individual, ;
Defendant
Filed on Behalf of:

Daniel I. Sankey, Defendant

Counsel of Record for this Party:
F. Cortez Bell, ITI, Esquire
ID. #30183

Bell, Silberblatt & Wood
318 East Locust Street
P.O. Box 670

Clearfield, PA 16830
Telephone: (814)765-5537

FILED

[FE3 0'7 2000

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix of the
Estate of ORVIS E. CLARK,
Plaintiff

Vs, . No. 00-18-CD
DANIEL I. SANKEY,

an individual,
Defendant

ANSWER TO PETITION TO ENJOIN
DEFENDANT FROM TRANSFERRING PROPERTY

NOW, comes the Defendant, Daniel I. Sankey, by and through his attorney, F. Cortez
Bell, III, Esquire, who for the Defendant’s Answer to Petition to Enjoin Defendant from Transferring
Property, respectfully sets forth and avers as follows:

1. Paragraph 1 of the Petition to Enjoin would be admitted to the extent stated.

2. Paragraph 2 of the Petition to Enjoin would be admitted to the extent stated.

3. Paragraph 3 of the Petition to Enjoin can neither be admitted nor denied in part and
would be admitted in part. It would be admitted that the Defendant was served with a Writ of
Summons as to a suit commenced by the Petitioner on or about January 7, 2000. The Defendant can
neither admit nor deny the reasons why the suit was filed as only a Writ of Summons has as of yet
been served upon him. To the extent that a specific answer is required to this particular paragraph
all further averments of Paragraph 3 which were not admitted above would be denied and strict proof
thereof would be demanded at time of trial or hearing in this matter.

4. Paragraph 4 of the Petition to Enjoin can neither be admitted nor denied at this



pointin time. The Defendant stands charged with the Criminal Homicide of Orvis E. Clark, however,
the Defendant’s constitutional right to remain silent would be invoked at this point in time as he
cannot be compelled to present evidence against himself at a time when a criminal proceeding and
criminal charges have been filed against him. To the extent that a response is deemed necessary the
averments of Paragraph 4 of the Petition to Enjoin would be denied and strict proof thereof would
be demanded at time of trial or hearing in this matter.

5. Paragraph 5 of the Petition to Enjoin can neither be admitted nor denied at this
point in time. The Defendant stands charged with the Criminal Homicide of Orvis E. Clark, however,
the Defendant’s constitutional right to remain silent would be invoked at this point in time as he
cannot be compelled to present evidence against himself at a time when a criminal proceeding and
criminal charges have been filed against him. To the extent that a response is deemed necessary the
averments of Paragraph 5 of the Petition to Enjoin would be denied and strict proof thereof would
be demanded at time of trial or hearing in this matter.

6. Paragraph 6 is admitted.

7. Paragraph 7 can neither be admitted nor denied. The Defendant after reasonable
investigation has insufficient information in order to allow him to prepare a response to said averment
and therefore the same can neither be admitted nor denied. To the extent that a response is deemed
necessary the averments of Paragraph 7 of the Petition to Enjoin would be denied and strict proof
thereof would be demanded at time of trial or hearing in this matter.

8. Paragraph 8 of the Petition to Enjoin would be denied. It would be specifically
denied that the only issue to be determined in the suit apparently filed by the Plaintiff would be the

amount of damages to be awarded to the Plaintiff. Strict proof of the denied averments of Paragraph



8 of the Petition to Enjoin would be demanded at time of trial or hearing in this matter.

9. Paragraph 9 of the Petition to Enjoin would be denied. The Defendant would aver
by way of denial that as he is incarcerated and his liberty is constrained at this point in time it is
necessary for him to liquidate some of his assets in order to maintain the balance of those assets which
he may own. The Defendant in his current situation is not employed nor does he have significant
income during the period of his incarceration such that he might be able to maintain those assets
which existed in his name prior to his arrest. The Defendant further has had continuing expenses
associated with maintaining those assets which he does own as well as various expenses associated
with regard to the defense of his criminal case as well as the preparation of an appropriate response
to the instant Petition. Strict proof of the denied averments of Paragraph 9 of the Petition to Enjoin
would be demaﬁded at time of trial or hearing in this matter.

WHEREFORE, the Defendant would respectfully request that your Honorable Court
deny any Order Enjoining the Defendant from transferring any of his assets pending the outcome of
the instant litigation.

Respectfully submitted,

BELL, SILBERBLATT & WOOD
By,

F. Cortez Bell, ﬁII, Esquire
Attorney for Defendant




VERIFICATION

I, DANIEL I. SANKEY, verify that the statements made within the foregoing Answer

to Petition to Enjoin Defendant from Transferring Property are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. This verification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A.,

Section 4904, relating to unsworn falsifications to authorities.

Date: &= 7-00) Oa/»w-j / JMA%/

Daniel I. Sankey




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix of the
Estate of ORVIS E. CLARK,
Plaintiff

Vs, : No. 00-18-CD
DANIEL I SANKEY,

an individual,
Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I am this day serving a copy of the foregoing Answer to Petition
to Enjoin Defendant from Transferring Property upon the following person by personal hand
delivering of such copy to:

James A. Naddeo, Esquire

211% East Locust Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

S -

7- (4 BT
F. Cortez Bell’, 111, Esquire
Attorney for Defendant

Date: 2-V1-¢c
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA |
CIVIL ACTION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix of the
Estate of ORVIS E. CLARK
-Vs- : No. 00-18-CD
DANIEL 1. SANKEY , an individual

ORDER
NOW, this 31* day of March, 2000, upon consideration of Petition to Enjoin
filed on behalf of Plaintiff above-named, it is the ORDER of this Court that said Petitior; be and
is hereby granted and the Defendant enjoined from transferring any of his assets pending the
outcome of the above civil litigation. It is the further ORDER of this Court that Defepdant
shall have the right to petition the Court for release of assets as may be essential to his defense

in the criminal action pending against him.

By the Court,

AUV

President Judge

FILED

MAR 31 2000

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix of the : No. 2000-18-CD
Estate of ORVIS E. CLARK, ;
Plaintiff
Type of Case: Civil
Vs.
Type of Pleading:
: Motion for Reconsideration of
DANIEL I. SANKEY, : Court Order
an individual, :
Defendant
Filed on Behalf of’

Daniel I. Sankey

Counsel of Record for this Party:
F. Cortez Bell, III, Esquire
I.D. #30183

Bell, Silberblatt & Wood
318 East Locust Street
P.O. Box 670

Clearfield, PA 16830
Telephone: (814)765-5537

FILED

APR 1 0 2000,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix of the
Estate of ORVIS E. CLARK,
Plaintiff,

V. . No.2000-18-CD

b

DANIEL 1. SANKEY,
an individual,
Defendant,

MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION OF COURT ORDER

NOW COMES, the Defendant, Daniel I. Sankey, by and through his attorney, F.
Cortez Bell, 111, Esquire who for his Motion for Reconsideration of Court Order respectfully sets
forth and avers as follows:

1. That on March 31, 2000, your Honorable Court entered an Order enjoining the
Defendant from transferring any of his assets pending the outcome of the above captioned civil
litigation.

2. That the Defendant would respectfully request that your Honorable Court
reconsider said Order for the following reasons:

(A) That the Order provides no means by which the Defendant can maintain his
property and assets by way of making payment of taxes as they become due; by way of making
insurance payments as they become due; by way of paying utility bills as they become due; by way
of making payment for heating oil or heating costs as they become due; by way of paying for the
normal upkeep of said real property owned by the Defendant and by making the Defendants

normal income tax payments as they become due.
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(B) That the Order provides no means by which the Defendant can make payment
of all the other normal expenses which are associated with the ownership of personal property and
real property which become due on a day to day basis.

(C) That the Order subjects the Defendant to sanctions and restraints when in fact
he has not been found guilty of any criminal offenses nor has any judgment been entered against
him in any civil proceeding.

(D) That the Order effectively limits the defense of the Defendant as to his criminal
charges in that every defense need for funds must first be reviewed by the Court with notice to
counsel for the alleged ‘Victim’s f@y as well as exposes his defense preparation to the
Commonwealth and the public, all of which improperly place restraints upon the Defendant in

violation of Constitutional provisions, the Rules of Criminal Procedure and the presumption of

~ innocence

(E) That the Order actually increases the cost of the Defendant’s defense as
counsel for the Defendant now must present petitions to your Honorable Court as expenses arise
or are incurred thereby increasing the ultimate cost which the Defendant will have to pay his
counsel.

(F) That if counsel for the Plaintiff in the civil case is to be able to take part in any
fashion as to the Court decision on the release of assets such imposes an improper sanction upon
the Defendant wherein the victim’s family can attempt to limit or impose upon the criminal
defense and thereby use such to their advantage in the civil proceedings.

3. That the Defendant would aver that the Order of your Honorable Court is in
error and that the same should be rescinded and the Defendant should be allowed to have full use

of and freedom to handle his assets in any such fashion as he may desire.



WHEREFORE the Defendant would respectfully request that your Honorable
Court would issue an Order rescinding and vacating the Order of March 31, 2000 by which

restraints were placed on the Defendant use of his assets.

7 (A b T
F. Cortez Beh, 111, Esquire
Counsel for Defendant




VERIFICATION

I, F. Cortez Bell, III, Esquire, verify that the statements made within the foregoing
Motion for Reconsideration of Court Order are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information and belief. This verification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. Section

4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authoritics.

Date: April 10, 2000 7 Cf Bh T

F. Cortez B/ell, I11, Esquire
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix of the
Estate of ORVIS E. CLARK,
Plaintiff,

V. : No. 2000-18-CD
DANIEL I. SANKEY,

an individual,
Defendant,

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I am this day serving a copy of the foregoing Motion for
Reconsideration of Court Order upon the following person by first class mail, postage prepaid,

addressed as follows:

James A. Naddeo, Esquire
P.O. Box 552
Clearfield, PA. 16830

7 Ot e T
F. Cortez BElL, I1I, Esquire
Attorney for Defendant

Date: April 10, 2000



‘¥4 ‘OTHIIUVETO **00 NN TIDWEANNAD

0€89l 'Vd ‘a131dEVv3aTO
049 X08 'O °'d

133¥1lS 1SNOOT Lsva 8IE

MV LV SAINHOLLY

AOOM % L1v1843g71s 139

bmwocoﬁo 1d

Lol iy

Frla s

Loud 0 _, Eq

d="n4d

HHA¥O JHA0O d0
NOILVMAJISNODHY d0d NOILOW

JuepuajaQd
‘TenpTATPUT UB ‘AHMNVS I THINVA

*SA
3313UTRId

RIVID 3 SIANO FO ejelsy syl
3O XTI3noexd St VIO L AGNAM

ao-81-000Z “ON

NOISIAIQ IIAID
VYINVATASNNAd ‘AINGOD QTIIAEVATIO
J0 SYETd NOWWOD A0 LaN00 dHL NI




O O

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix of the
Estate of ORVIS E. CLARK,
Plaintiff
Vs. : No. 2000-18-CD
DANIEL I. SANKEY, an individual,
Defendant

RULE RETURNABLE

AND NOW, this | 3%ay of April, 2000 upon consideration of the Motion for
Reconsideration of Court Order filed with regard to the above-captioned matter, it is the Order of
this Court that a Rule is directed to the Plaintiff to appear and show cause why the prayer of said
Motion for Reconsideration of Court Order should not be granted.

LO\ 00

Said Rule Returnable on the \5’/day of>//u‘~Qz , 2000 at S8 clock

IAM. for hearing before this Court in

Courtroom No. / .

' ' COURT,
FILED ,
APR 1 3 2000, / yd
Wiltam A. Shaw défit Judde”” \/

Prolgnotary

Y
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INi%%E COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY. J. CLARK, as Executrix
Of the Estate of ORVIS E.
CLARK,

Plaintiff,
v,
DANIEL I. SANKEY,
an individual,
Defendant.
=
T
Iﬁ%

518 2000

Wlf”am A Shdw
Prothonoxarv

$ ok ok R ok ok ok ok ok ok R ok ok ok b %k ok ok b ok ok b Ok ok b % R k% X

No. 00 - 18 - CD

Type of Pleading:

Answer to Petition for
Reconsideration

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
this party:

James A. Naddeo, Esq.
Pa I.D. 06820

211 1/2 E. Locust Street
P.0O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-~1601
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix
Of the Estate of ORVIS E.
CLARK,
Plaintiff,
V. -No. 00 - 18 - CD
DANIEL I. SANKEY,
an individual,

* % % ¥ % %X A * ¥ *

Defendant.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION

NOW COMES the Plaintiff, Wendy J. Clark, Executrix of
the Estate of Orvis E. Clark, and by her attorney, James A.
Naddeo, Esquire, sets forth the following:

1. Admitted.

2. (A) Denied in that after reasonable investigation
the Plaintiff is without knowledge or information sufficient to
form a belief as to the truth of said averment.

(B) Denied in that after reasonable investigation the
Plaintiff is without knowledge or information sufficient to form a
belief as to the truth of said averment.

(C) Admitted as stated but in further answer thereto it
is alleged that this argument was previously made to the Court.

(D) Denied in that after reasonable investigation the
Plaintiff is without knowledge or information sufficient to form a

belief as to the truth of said averment.



o . . O

(E) Denied in that after reasonable investigation the
Plaintiff is without knowledge or information sufficient to form a
belief as to the truth of said averment.

(F) States a conclusion to which no answer is required.

3. States a demand for relief for which no answer is
required.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff respectfully requests that

Defendant’s prayer for relief be denied.

4/744&5@"\\

James A. Naddeo
Attorney for Plaintiff
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)
Ss.

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD )

Before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared
WENDY J. CLARK, who being duly sworn according to law, deposes and
states that the facts set forth in the foregoing Answer to
Petition for Reconsideration are true and correct to the best of

her knowledge, information and belief.

Wndy 0). (ol

Wendy \J/ CclLérk

SWORN and SUBSCRIBED before me this /87t%aay of April, 2000.

/m&(d/%?k/
Z

Notarial Seal
tinda C. Tewss, Nofary Public
Clearfield Boro, Clearfield County
My Commission Expires July 25, 2003
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IN THE COURT OF COMMCN PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix *
Of the Estate of ORVIS E. *
CLARK, *
Plaintiff, *

*

V. * No. 00 - 18 - CD

*

DANIEL I. SANKEY, *
an individual, o*
Defendant. *

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, James A. Naddeo, Esquire, do hereby certify that a
certified copy of Plaintiff’s Answer to Petition for
Reconsideration in the above-captioned action was served on the
following person and in the following manner on the /XDCiaay of
April, 2000:

First-Class Mail, Postage Prepaid

F. Cortez Bell, III, Esquire
Bell, Silberblatt & Wood
318 East Locust Street
P. 0. Box 670
Clearfield, PA 16830

dffes A. Naddeo
torney for Plaintiff
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JAMES A. NADDEO
ATTORNEY AT LAW
211'/, EAST LOCUST STREET
* PO. BOX 552
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

urfrew 1aa0 den



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix of the
Estate of ORVIS E. CLARK,
Appellee

V.

DANIEL I. SANKEY, an individual,
Appellant

NO. 00-18-CD
Type of Case: Civil

Type of Pleading:
Notice of Appeal

Filed on Behalf of:
Daniel 1. Sankey

Counsel of Record for
This Party:

F. Cortez Bell, I11, Esquire
ID. #30183

BELL, SILBERBLATT & WOOD
318 East Locust Street

P.O. Box 670

Clearfield, PA. 16830

Telephone: 814-765-5537

FiLeD

MAY g 1 200,

William A, Shaw
Prothonatary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix of the
Estate of ORVIS E. CLARK,
Appellee
V. . NO.00-18-CD

DANIEL I. SANKEY, an individual,
Appellant

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is hereby given that Daniel I. Sankey, Appellant in the above captioned matter,
hereby appeals to the Superior Court of Pennsylvania from the Order of the Court of Common Pleas
of Clearfield County, entered in this matter on March 31, 2000. This Order has been entered in the
docket as evidence by the attached copy of the docket entries, as well as evidenced by the attached

copy of the Court’s Order dated March 31, 2000.

Respectfully submitted,

BELL, SILBERBLATT & WOOD
By:

,7 (f B I
F. Cortez Bell, I[II, Esquire
Counsel for Appellant

Supreme Court No. 30183

F. Cortez Bell, III, Esquire
Bell, Silberblatt & Wood
318 East Locust Street
P.O. Box 670

Clearfield, PA. 16830
Telephone: 814-765-5537

Dated: May 1, 2000
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_ CLVIL ACCTION DOCKET 280 JANUARY 2000
_|James A. WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix [JANUARY 6, 2000, PRAECIPE FOR WRIT, filed by James A. Naddeo,
Neddeo, Esqg. 5q., Attorney for the Plaintift
Of the Estate of ORVIS E. o Certified Copies
CLARK 5 Please issue & writ in summons against the above-named

defendant, Daniel I. Sankey, whose current address is the
Clearfield County Jail, Leonard Street, Clearfield, Psnnsylvania

16830, [s/Jemes A. Naddeo

JANUARY 6, 2000, WRIT ISSUED TO SHERIFF FOR SERVICE.

dJAN. 17, 2000, PETITION TO ENJOIN, filed by s/JAMES A. NADDEO, ESQ.
ONE (1) CC ATTY NADDEO

VERIFICATION, s/WENDY J. CLARK
00-18-CD

Printed [By: IMF Limited - Form |H-611 6900574

JAN. 19, 2000, RULE, RE: ISSUED UPON DEFENDANT, RULE RETURNABLE FOR
WRITTEN RESPONSE ON THE 7th of FEB., 2000. BY THE COURT,

s/JOHN K. REILLY, JR., PRESIDENT JUDGE ONE (1) CC ATTY NADDEO

JAN. 19, 2000, CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed. NO CERT COPIES

JAN, 20, 2000, SHERIFF RETURN, SUMMON UPON DEFENDANT, SO ANSWERS,
CHESTER A, HAWKINS, SHERIFF by s/Marilyn Hamm

F. Cort
I DANTEL T. SANKEY, an FEB. 07, 2000, ANSWER 70 PETITION TO ENJOIN DEFENDANT FROM TRANS-

FERRING PROPERTY; —filed by S/F+ CORTEZ BELL, III; ESQUIRE FIVE(5)
Individual CC ATTY BELL, IIT

VERFIFICATION IDANIEL
VERTEFIGATION;—s/BANEEL

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed.

MAR. 31, 2000, ORDER, RE: PETITION TO ENJOIN is GRANTED, ETC.:

B BY THE GOURY., s/JOHN K. REILLY, JR., PRESIDENT JUDGE ONE (1) CC ATTY
EADDEO, BELL
Pro BY ATTY 80.00

Shff APR. 10, 2000, MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION OF COURT ORDER, filed by
Hawkins By Atty 29.33 s/F. CORTEZ BELL, III, ESQ. SEVEN (7) _CC ATTY BELL

VERIFICATION, s/F. CORTEZ BELL, III, ESQ.
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed.

APR. 13, 2000, RULE RETURNABLE, UPON PLAINTIFF, RETURNABLE JUNE 01

2600;—FOR—A—HEARING: —BY FHECOURT; s/JOHN K:~REILLY; JR., P.J.
CC ATTY BELL

APRIL 18, 2000, ANSWER TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION, filed

by /s/JAMES A. NADDEO ONE (1) CC ATTY NADDEO
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed,




RECEIVED APR - 3 2000 .
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION
WENDY J. CLARK., as Executrix of the
Estate of ORVIS E. CLARK
-vs- : No. 00-18-CD
: DANIEL I. SANKEY, an individual
ORDER
NOW, this 31* day of March, 2000, upon consideration of Petition to Enjoin
filed on behalf of Plaintiff above-named, it is the ORDER of this Court that said Petition be and
is hereby granted and the Defendant enjoined from transferring any of his assets pending the
outcome of the above civil litigation. It is the further ORDER of this Court that Defendant
shall have the right to petition the Court for release of assets as may be essential to his defense

in the criminal action pending against him.

By the Court,

/s/30HN K. REILLY, JR.

President Judge

Phersby c2miiv v 0 g
ang atissisgcon, o w L
statement fizdinx . 7

NAR 31 2000
Attesh (/J,I:L-/,ZZ—

Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix of the
Estate of ORVIS E. CLARK,
Appellee

V. . NO.00-18-CD

DANIEL I. SANKEY, an individual,
Appellant

PROOF OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I am this day serving a copy of the foregoing Notice of Appeal

upon the persons and in the manner indicated below, which service satisfies the requirements of Pa.

R. AP 121:
Service By First Class Mail, Postage Pre-paid

David Meholick Cathy Warrick
Court Administrator Official Court Reporter
Clearfield County Courthouse Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830 Clearfield, PA 16830
Honorable John K. Reilly, Jr. James A. Naddeo, Esquire
Court of Common Pleas of 2112 East Locust Street
Clearfield County P.O. Box 552
Clearfield County Courthouse Clearfield, PA 16830

Clearfield, PA 16830

BELL, SILBERBLATT & WOOD
By

7 Bhar
F. Cortez Bell, I1I, Esquire
Attorney for Appellant

Supreme Court No. 30183

Dated: May 1, 2000



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
No. 00-18-CD

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix of
the Estate of ORVIS E. CLARK,
Appellee

VSs.

an individuail,
Appellant

DANTIEL I. SANKEY,

NOTICE OF APPEAL

! oBo:QmQ

BELL, SILBERBLATT & WOOD
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
318 EAST LOGUST STREET
P. O. BOX 670
CLEARFIELD, PA. 16830
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Appeal Docket Sheet O Su peri@Court of Pennsylvania
Docket Number: 758 WDA 2000
Page 1 of 2
May 11, 2000
WENDY J. CLARK, AS EXECUTRIX OF THE ESTATE OF ORVIS E. CLARK, Appellee
V.
DANIEL I. SANKEY, AN INDIVIDUAL, Appellant 0019 Cco
Iniiating Document.  Notice of Appeal
Case Status: Active
Case Processing Status: May 8, 2000 Awaiting Original Record
" Journal Number:
Case Category: Civil CaseType: Trespass
Consolidated Docket Nos.: Related Docket Nos.:
SCHEDULED EVENT
Next Event Type: Case Initiation Next Event Due Date:
Next Event Type: Docketing Statement Received Next Event Due Date: May 25, 2000
Next Event Type: Original Record Received Next Event Due Date: June 17, 2000
COUNSEL INFORMATION
Appellant Sankey, Daniel .
Pro Se: Appoint Counsel Status:
IFP Status:  No
Attorney: Bell, F. Cortez
Bar No.: 30183 Law Firm: Bell, Silberblatt & Wood
Address: Bell, Silberblatt & Wood
318 E. Locust St., Box 670
L e
Clearfield, PA 16830 F i F: »
Phone No.: (814)765-5537 Fax No.: (814)765-9730 R M
Receive Mail: Yes (o -
iU
Appeliee Clark, Wendy J mitds
Pro Se: Appoint Counsel Status: Wiliam 2. Shaw
IFP Status: Prothonotary {6
Attorney: Naddeo, James A. :
Bar No.: 06820 Law Firm: Naddeo, James A., Law Office of
Address: 211 1/2 E Locust Street
PO Box 552
‘ Clearfield, PA 16830
| Phone No.: (814)765-1601 Fax No.: (814)765-8142

i A
. 10/1/99 3023/4039 @
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Appeal Docket Sheet O Su per<> Court of Pennsylvania
Docket Number: 758 WDA 2000 .

Page 2 of 2

May 11, 2000

Receive Mail: Yes

FEE INFORMATION
Receipt No.:

, TRIAL COURT/AGENCY INFORMATION
Court Below: Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas

County: Clearfield Division: Civil

Date of Order Appealed From: March 21, 2000 Judicial Disfrict: 46

Date Documents Received: May 8, 2000 Date Notice of Appeal Filed: May 1, 2000

Order Type:  Order Dated OTN:

Judge: Reilly, John K. Lower Court Docket No.:  00-18-CD
President Judge

ORIGINAL RECORD CONTENTS

Original Record ltem Filed Date Content/Description

Date of Remand of Record:

BRIEFS
DOCKET ENTRIES
Filed Date Docket Entry/Document Name Party Type Filed By
May 8, 2000 Notice of Appeal Filed
Notice of Appeal
Appellant Sankey, Daniel i.
May 11, 2000 Docketing Statement Exited (Civil)

Western District Filing Office

10/1/99 . 3023/4039



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

[, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts of Common Pleas in and for said
County, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the whole
record of the case therein stated, wherein
WENDY J. CLARK, an Executrix of the Estate of
ORVIS E. CLARK
VS
DANIEL I CEARK 20 Individual
00-18-CD
So full and entire as the same remains of record before the said Court, at No. 00-18-CD

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOR, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said
Court, this  26% Day of ™wy  2000.

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

[, John K. Reilly, Jr., President Judge of the Forty-sixth Judicial District, do certify that
William A. Shaw, by whom the annexed record, certificate and attestation were made and
given, and who in his own proper handwriting, thereunto subscribed his name and affixed
the seal of the Court of Common Pleas of said county, was at the time of so doing and
now is Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts in and for said County of Clearfield, the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, duly commissioned and qualified; to all of whose acts
as such, full faith and credit are and ought to be given, as well in Courts of Judicature, as
elsewhere, and that the said record, certificate and attestation are in due form of law and
made by proper officer.

President Judge

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts of the Court of Common Pleas in and
for said county, do certify that the Honorable John K. Reilly, Jr., President Judge by
whom the foregoing attestation was made and who has thereunto subscribed his name
was at the time of making thereof and still is President Judge, in and for said county, duly
commissioned and qualified; to all whose acts, as such, full faith and credit are and ought
to be given, as well in Courts of Judicature as elsewhere.

In Testimony Whereof, I have
hereunto set my hand and affixed
the seal of said Court, this ___ day
of , 2000

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

PENNSYLVANIA
CASE # 00-18-CD

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix Of

the Estate of ORVIS E. CLARK

A\

DANIEL I. SANKEY, an individual

ITEM DATE of NAME of NO of
NO. FILING DOCUMENT PAGES
01 01-06-00 WRIT 02
02 01-17-00 PETITION TO ENJOIN 04
03 01-19-00 RULE 01
04 01-019-00 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 02
05 01-20-00 SHERIFF RETURNS 01
06 02-07-00 ANSWER TO PETITION TO ENJOIN 06
DEFENDANT FROM TRANSFERRING
PROPERTY
07 03-31-00 ORDER 01
08 04-10-00 MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION 06
OF COURT ORDER
09 04-13-00 RULE RETURNABLE 01
10 04-18-00 ANSWER TO PETITION FOR 0S
CONSIDERATION
11 05-01-00 NOTICE OF APPEAL 05
12 05-15-CD APPEAL DOCKET SHEET WITH DOCKET 02

#758 WDA 2000
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CIVIL ACTICN DOCKET 280 JANUARY 2000

ANUARY 6, 2000, PRAECIPE FOR WRIT, filed by James A. Naddeo

Esq., Attorney for the Flaintifr -
No Certified Copies

James A. W?NP¥ J. CLARK, as Executrix

Of_the Estate of ORVIS E,

CLARK_“__mm;-ﬂ___um._m“_”,-___ A Please issue e writ in summons against the above-named

defendant, Daniel I. Sankey, whose current address is the
- Clenrfield County Jail, Leonard Street, Clearfield, Pennsylvania

16830, /s/James A, Naddeo

|
|
i

I
H

[Printed (By: (MR Limited - Form iH-611 E30057¢
i
i

JANUARY 6, 2000, WRIT ISSUED TO SHERIFF FOR SERVICE.

JAN. 17, 2000, PETITION TO ENJOIN, filed by s/JAMES A. NADDEO, ESQ.
ONE (1) CC_ATTY NADDEO

VERIFICATION, s/WENDY J. CLARK

00-18-CD
- JAN. 19, 2000, RULE, RE: ISSUED UPON DEFENDANT, RULE RETURNABLE FOR
WRITTEN RESPONSE ON THE 7th of FEB., 2000. BY THE COURT,
s/JOHN K. REILLY, JR., PRESIDENT JUDGE _ ONE (1) CC ATTY NADDEO
JAN. 19, 2000, CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed. NO CERT COPIES
JAN. 20, 2000, SHERIFF RETURN, SUMMON UPON DEFENDANT, SO ANSWERS,
oo omeo oo e __ ) CHESTER A, HAWKINS, SHERIFF by s/Marilyn Hamm o
F. Cortez
T FROM TRANS-
Bell, III DANIEL I. SANKEY, an FEB. 07, 2000, ANSWER TO PETITION TO ENJOIN DEFENDAN
T L NP e clret . FERRING PROFERTY; —f1ted by s7F.CORTEZ-BELL,—ITT;- ESQUIREFIVE—CS)——
; CC ATTY BELL, III
e B VERIFIGATION, o /DANIEL -
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed.

- MAR. 31, 2000, ORDER, RE: PETITION TO ENJOIN is GRANTED, EVC.: -
BY THE COURT, s/JOHN K., REILLY, JR., PRESIDENT JUDGE _ONE (1) CC ATTY
jNADDEO, BELL

Pro BY ATTY 80.00
Shff APR. 10, 2000, MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION OF COURT ORDER, filed by
N Hawkins By Atty 29.33_ |s/F. CORTEZ BELL, ILI, ESQ. _ SEVEN (7) CC_ATTY BELL .
VERIFICATION, s/F. CORTEZ BELL, III, ESQ.
n e 1iPre By Atty Bell  45.0QCERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed.

APR. 13, 2000, RULE RETURNABLE, UPON PLAINTIFF, RETURNABLE JUNE 01

T oo e 20005 - FOR -A- HEARING:---BY-THE- €OURT;—s/JOHN K: REILLY; JR.; Prdi— | = °
CC ATTY BELL

S

APRIL 18, 2000, ANSWER TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION, filed ¥
by /s/JAMES A. NADDEO ONE (1) CC ATTY NADDEO )
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed.

MAY 01, 2000, NOTICE of APPEAL, filed by s/F. CORTEZ BELL, III, ESQ.
SEVEN(7) CCATTY BELL UNE— () CC SUPERIOR COURT W/$335700TK;
CERTIFICATE of SERVICE, filed.

MAY 15, 2000, APPEAL DOCKET SHEET DOCKET NUMBER: 758 WDA 2000, filed %

J— S

\ . e —_—




CERTIFICATE AND TRANSMITTAL OF RECORD UNDER PENNSYLVANIA
RULE OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE 1931(C)

To the Prothonotary of the Appellate Court to which the within matter has been appealed:

THE UNDERSIGNED, Clerk (or Prothonotary) of the court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, the said Court being a court of record, does hereby certify that
annexed hereto is a true and correct copy of the whole and entire record, including an
opinion of the Court as required by Pa. R.A.P. 1925, the original papers and exhibits, if

any, on file, the transcript of the proceeding, if any, and the docket entries in the
following matter:

00-18-CD

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix of the Estate of
ORVIS E. CLARK
VS.
DANIEL 1. SANKEY, an individual

In compliance with Pa. R.A.P. 193] (c).

The documents compromising the record have been numbered from No. 1 to No. 12,
and attached hereto as Exhibit A is a list of the documents correspondingly numbered and
identified with reasonable definiteness, including with respect to each document, the
number of pages compromising the document.

The date on which the record had been transmitted to the Appellate Court is

,2000.

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

(seal)



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix
Of the Estate of ORVIS E.
CLARK,

Plaintiff,
v.
DANIEL I. SANKEY,
an individual,
Defendant.

% %k R F b OF b 3k b ok b R ok R ok k% ok bk O OF ok ok F ¥ ok o ok %k ¥ F

No. 00 - 18 - CD

Type of Pleading:

Petition to Enforce
Settlement

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
this party:

James A. Naddeo, Esqg.
Pa I.D. 06820

211 1/2 E. Locust Street
P.0O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601

FILED

AUG 2 8 2000

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix *
Of the Estate of ORVIS E. *
CLARK, *
Plaintiff, *

*

V. * No. 00 - 18 - CD

*

DANIEL TI. SANKEY, *
an individual, *
Defendant. *

A~ RULE v
AND NOW, this L day of Pﬁ)ﬂcﬁar_, 2000, upon

consideration of the attached Petition to Enforce Settlement, a
Rule 1is hereby issued upon Defendant to Show Cause why the

Petition to Enforce Settlement should not be iranted. Rule
Returnable for written response on the ]§3§%:of ;égézé; , 2000.
NOTICE

A PETITION HAS BEEN FILED AGAINST YOU IN COURT. IF YOU WISH
TO DEFEND AGAINST THE CLAIMS SET FORTH IN THE FOLLOWING PETITION,
YOU MUST TAKE ACTION BY ENTERING A WRITTEN APPEARANCE PERSONALLY
OR BY ATTCRNEY AND FILING IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES
OR OBJECTIONS TO THE MATTER SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. YOU ARE
WARNED THAT IF YOU FAIL TO DO SO THE CASE MAY PROCEED WITHOUT YOU
AND AN ORDER MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU BY THE COURT WITHOUT
FURTHER NOTICE FOR RELIEF REQUESTED BY THE PETITIONER OR MOVANT.
YOU MAY LOSE RIGHTS IMPORTANT TC YOU.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
Market Stfeet
Clearfield

FILED

AUG 2 9 2000

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

b’L//( Judge
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix *
Of the Estate of ORVIS E. *
CLARK, *
Plaintiff, *

*

V. * No. 00 - 18 - CD

*

DANIEL I. SANKEY, *
an individuai, *
Defendant. *

Petition To Enforce Settlement

Now comes Wendy J. Clark, Executrix of the Estate of
Orvis E. Clark, and by her attorney, James A. Naddeo, Esquire
sets forth the following:

1. That. your Petitioner <caused suit to be filed
against Daniel I. Sankey, Defendant by Writ on January 6, 2000.

2. That Defendant was served with Summons. by the
Clearfield County Sheriff’s Department on January 7, 2000.

3. That on January 17, 2000, Petitioner caused a
Petition to Enjoin Defendant from disposing of assets with Rule
Returnable on or before February 7, 2000. .

4. That Counsel for Defendant, F. Cortez Bell, III,
filed an answer to Plaintiff’s Petition for equitable relief on
or about February 7, 2000.

5. That Argument upon Petitioner’s request for

equitable relief was held on March 7, 2000.



6. That subsequent to Argument, the Court entered an
Order enjoining any disposition of Defendant’s assets. A copy
of said Order dated March 31, 2000 is attached hereto as Exhibit
“A”.

7. That a Motion for Reconsideration was filed by
counsel for Defendant on April 10, 2000.

8. That Defendant’s counsel also filed an Appeal from
the Court’s Order of March 31, 2000, with the Superior Court of
Pennsylvania, which appeal was filed on May 1, 2000.

9. That the Court granted. argument upon Defendant’s
request for reconsideration, at which time it was agreed that
Defendant would withdraw his Appeal to the Superior Court; that
counsel for Defendant would petition the Court to Dbecome
conservator of Defendant’s assets; and that Defendant’s assets
would be applied first to the costs of his defense upon his
pending criminal <charges with any remaining assets being
preserved pending conclusion of the instant civil action.

10. That Defendant and his counsel have failed to
comply with the terms of their settlement.

11. That Plaintiff, through her counsel, has made
numerous attempts by letter and by telephone to contact
Defendant’s counsel, but he has failed and/or refused to answer

said letter or telephonic communication.



12. That Plaintiff believes and therefore averse that
Defendant’s failure to implement the terms of settlement is both
obdurate and vexatious.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff respectfully requ;sts that the
Court enter a rule upon the Defendant to show cause why the
Defendant should not be directed to implement the terms of
settlement and why Defendant should not pay Plaintiff reasonable

counsel fees.

es A. Naddeo
ttorney for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

;i

| CIVIL ACTION
WENDYJ CLARK as Executtix of the - | |  APROS 20
‘Estate of ORVIS E. CLARK o | | -
-vs- : No. 06 -18-CD
DANIEL 1. SANKEY, an individuai |
ORDER

NOW, this 31* day of March, 2000, upon consideration of Petition to Enjoin
filed on behalf of Plaintiff above-named, it is the ORDER of this Court that said Petition be and
is hereby granted and the Defendant enjoined from transferring any of his assets pending the
outcome of the above civil litigation. It is the further ORDER of this Court that Defendant
* shall have th;e right to petition the Court for release of assets as may be essential to his defense
* in the criminal action pending against him.

By the Court,

/s/J0HN K. REILLY, JR.

President Judge

an 31 2000

AN REL, ;;/, / //

,,», /ts 1’4 el

PreinuNoiary

EXHIBIT "A"



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)
S3

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD )

Before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared
JAMES A. NADDEO, who being duly sworn according to law, deposes
and states that the facts set forth in the foregoing Petition

are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information

%// S dder—

s A. Naddeo

SWORN and SUBSCRIBED before me this Qﬂjﬂ day of 4%@ ,
2000. 1
/ %

Notarial ! Seat ™
Lewis, Notary Publi
C\eaguilg Boro, C\eamelcf Cour:zty
My Conmrission Expires Ju y 2

and belief.
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JAMES A, NADDEO
ATTORNEY AT LAW
211'/, EAST LOCUST STREET
RO. BOX 552
CLEARFIELD, PEENNSYLVANIA 16830
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

L

CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix
Of the Estate of ORVIS E.
CLARK,

Plaintiff,
V.
DANIEL I. SANKEY,
an individual,
Defendant.

L I S S R R S S L A A S S B S S RS S I T I

No. 00 - 18 - CD

Type of Pleading:

Certificate of Service

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
this party:

James A. Naddeo, Esqg.

Pa I.D. 06820

211 1/2 E. Locust Street
P.0O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601

FILED

AlIG 2.9 7000

Witliam A. Shaw
Prothonotary

PENNSYLVANIA

-7



- .

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix
Of the Estate of ORVIS E.
CLARK,

Plaintiff,

v. No. 00 - 18 - CD

DANTETL I. SANKEY,
an individual,

L R I R T S

Defendant.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, James A. Naddeo, Esquire, do hereby certify that a
certified copy of Plaintiff’s Petition to Enforce Settlement in
the above-captioned action was served on the following person and
in the following manner on the 29th day of August, 2000:

First-Class Mail, Postage Prepaid

F. Cortez Bell, III, Esquire
Bell, Silberblatt & Wood
318 East Locust Street
P. O. Box 670
Clearfield, PA 16830

40/1%0,0@ / ;Q@C@LQO"
mes A. Naddeo
torney for Plaintiff

\“‘
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JAMES A. NADDEO
ATTORNEY AT LAW
211Y, EAST LOCUST STREET
P.O. BOX 552
CLEARFIELD, PENNSY{VANIA 16830



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix of the . No. 2000-18-CD
Estate of ORVIS E. CLARK, :
Plaintiff
Type of Case: Civil
Vs.
Type of Pleading;
: Answer to Petition to Enforce
DANIEL I. SANKEY, ; Settlement
an individual, :
Defendant
Filed on Behalf of:

Daniel I. Sankey

Counsel of Record for this Party:
F. Cortez Bell, III, Esquire
ID. #30183

Bell, Silberblatt & Wood
318 East Locust Street
P.O. Box 670

Clearfield, PA 16830
Telephone: (814)765-5537

FILED

StP 19 2000

(o] ¢
V\/lllarﬁ}t Shaw
Prothonotary

mc/( %ﬂ



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix of the
Estate of ORVIS E. CLARK,
Plaintiff

Vs. : No. 00-18-CD

DANIEL I. SANKEY,
an individual,
Defendant

ANSWER TO PETITION TO ENFORCE
SETTLEMENT

NOW, comes the Defendant, DANIEL 1. SANKEY, by and through his attorney, F.
Cortez Bell, III, Esquire, who for the Defendant’s Answer to Petition to Enforce Settlement
respectfully sets forth and avers as follows:

1. Paragraph 1 of the Petition is admitted.

2. Paragraph 2 of the Petition is admitted.

3. Paragraph 3 of the Petition is admitted.

4. Paragraph 4 of the Petition is admitted.

5. Paragraph 5 of the Petition is admitted.

6. Paragraph 6 of the Petition is admitted.

7. Paragraph 7 of the Petition is admitted.

8. Paragraph 8 of the Petition is admitted.

9. Paragraph 9 of the Petition is admitted to the extent stated. Defendant would



further aver that the agreement called for the continuation of any payments necessary to maintain
assets of the Defendant such as real estate taxes, fuels for heating over the winter months or any such
other expenses which are associated with maintaining any of the real properties owned by the
Defendant to keep the same from deteriorating.

10. Paragraph 10 of the Petition is admitted.

11. Paragraph 11 of the Petition is admitted.

12. Paragraph 12 of the Petition is denied. Although it is admitted that the Defendant
has up until the date of this response failed to implement the terms of the settlement agreement, said
failure is not obdurate or vexatious. During the course of the intervening time period the Defendant
retained co-counsel as to the defense of his criminal matter and as such there have been some
difficulties in determining instant counsel’s position in regard to the representation of the Defendant
as to the criminal proceedings such that counsel for the Defendant could be in a position to assure
the Court that the funds are properly being expended in regard to the defense of the Defendant’s
criminal matter. Those areas of concern now appear to have been resolved and hence concurrent with
the filing of this response or in certain instance upon approval of counsel for the Plaintiff’s review of
the Conservatorship Petition, the same will be filed as well as a Praecipe for Withdrawal of the
Appeal before the Superior Court of Pennsylvania has been transmitted to the Court on Monday,

September 18, 2000.

WHEREFORE, the Defendant respectfully requests that your Honorable Court not

assess any costs or counsel fees to the Plaintiff as the Defendant has now taken the appropriate steps



in order to proceed with the settlement which was reached previously with the Court’s approval.

Respectfully submitted,

BELL, SILBERBLATT & WOOD
By,

F (F Bun I

F. Cortez Bell] IIL, Esquire
Attorney for Defendant



VERIFICATION

L, F. Cortez Bell, III, Esquire, verify that the statements made within the foregoing
Answer to Petition to Enforce Settlement are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information and belief. This verification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A., Section

4904, relating to unsworn falsifications to authorities.

Date: §Q-13 -2¢cv 7 C7/r Au W

F. Cortez Bell, [III, Esquire




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix of the

Estate of ORVIS E. CLARK,
Plaintiff

Vs. : No. 00-18-CD
DANIEL I. SANKEY,

an individual,
Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I am this day serving a copy of the foregoing Answer to Petition
to Enforce Settlement upon the following person by mailing such copy first class mail, postage
prepaid to:

James A. Naddeo, Esquire
211% East Locust Street
P.O. Box 552
Clearfield, PA 16830

F. Cortez Bellljlll, Esquire
Attorney for Defendant

Date: G- 1a- oo
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LAW OFFICES
BELL, SILBERBLATT & WOOD
. ATFORNEYS AT LAW
318 EAST LOCUST STREET
P.O. BOX 670
CLEARFIELD, PA. 16830

CERTIFIED COPY

74 64w

ATTORNEYS _uOT Defendant



B In the Superior Court of Penmsplvania

Sitting at Pittsburgh
Po. 758 WESTERN DOCKET APPEAL, 2000
. Appeal from theorder Dated on 3-21-2000,
WENDY J. CLARK, AS EXECUTRIX In the Court of Common Pleas, by the
OF THE ESTATE OF ORVIS E. CLARK - Honorable John K. Reilly, Civil Division

Appellee
-V-
Clearfield
DANIEL I. SANKEY, AN INDIVIDUAL Ofthe County of ea

Appellant - 00-18-CD

Certified from the Record

Praecipe To Discontinue Appeal, filed by appellant.

September 20, 2000
(APPEAL DISCONTINUED)

Fn Testimony Tlbereof, | have hereunto set my hand and the seal of said Court at Pittsburgh,

Pa. this 20th Day of September 2000

~ILED , U bl

Beputy Prothonatary
SEP 22 2000
1330 orr
ifiam A. Shaw

Prothonotary %



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Ly L 4 ‘* o)
gy LS R
Superior Court of Pennsylvania
David A. Szewczak, Esq. Western District 330 Grant Street
Prothonotary Pittsburgh, PA 15219
412-565-7592

Eleanor R. Valecko September 20, 2000

Deputy Prothonotary
Mr. Wiiliam A. Shaw
Prothonotary
Clearfield County
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

www.superior.coun.state.pa.us

RE: CLARK, W. V. SANKEY, D.
No. 758 WDA 2000

o
wceived from the Superior Court of Pennsylvania, Western District Office,
the dertificate of discontinuance of the court, in the above entitled case.

Contents of Original Record:

Original Record Item Decription

L]

Return to:
Superior Court of Pennsylvania
Office of the Prothonotary
330 Grant Street
Suite 1015
- Pittsburgh, PA 156219

412-565-7592

Trial Court Docket Number(s):
00-18-CD



A
Superior Court of Pennsylvania
David A. Szewczak, Esq. Western District 330 Grant Street
Prothonotary Piusburgh, PA 15219
Eleanor R. Valecko September 20, 2000 i 412-365-7592
WWW.SUperior.court.state.pa.us
Deputy Prothonotary

Notice of Discontinuance of Action

RE:  CLARK, W.V. SANKEY, D.
Appeal of: Daniel |. Sankey

Type of Action: Notice of Appeal

No. 758 WDA 2000
Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas
Agency Docket Number: 00-18-CD

The above-captioned matter has been marked "Discontinued" with this court.
Certification is being sent to the lower court.

Attorney Name Party Name Party Type

F. Cortez Bell, Esq. Daniel |. Sankey Appellant

James A. Naddeo, Esq. Wendy J Clark Appellee



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix of the : No. 2000-18-CD
Estate of ORVIS E. CLARK, :
Plaintiff
Type of Case: Civil
Vs,
Type of Pleading;
: Petition to Appoint Conservatorship
DANIEL 1. SANKEY, : of the Defendant’s Estate
an individual, : : - : -
Defendant
Filed on Behalf of:
Daniel I. Sankey

Counsel of Record for this Party:
F. Cortez Bell, III, Esquire
ID. #30183

Bell, Silberblatt & Wood
318 East Locust Street -
P.0. Box 670

Clearfield, PA 16830
Telephone: (814)765-5537

i i true
certify this to be a it
sted cooy of the original
n this case.

1 hereby
and attesteo Lo
statement fited 1

ocT 09 2000
awest. ¢ yfe A %,

Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix of the
Estate of ORVIS E. CLARK,
Plaintiff
Vs. : No. 00-18-CD
DANIEL I. SANKEY,

an individual, .
Defendant : = -

PETITION TO APPOINTMENT CONSERVATORSHIP
OF THE DEFENDANT’S ESTATE '

NOW comes the Defendant, Daniel I. Sankey, by and through his attorney, F. Cortez
Bell, III, Esquire, who for the Defendant’s Petition to Appointment Conservatorship of the
Defendant’s Estate respectfully sets forth and avers as follows:

1. That the Plaintiff, Wendy J. Clark, acting as Executrix of fhe Estate of Orvis E.
Clark, caused suit to be filed against the Defendant by Writ of Summons on January 6, 2000.

- 2. That the Defendant, Daniel I. Sankey, was served with Summons by the Clearfield

County Sheriff $ Department on January 7, 2000.

3. That on or about January 17, 2000 the Plaintiff caused to be filed a Petition to
Enjoin Defendant from disposing assets with said matter originally commencing with the Court by
Rule Returnable and subsequently being the subject of argument and briefing on or about March 7,
2000.

4. That by Order of Court dated March 31, 2000 your Honorable Court issued an

Order enjoining the Defendant from disposing of any assets.



5. That a Motion for Reconsideration of said Court Order was filed By counsel for
the Defendant on or about April 10, 2000.

6. That as a result of that Motion for Reconsideratidn having been filed further
discussions were had with the Court and counsel for each party by which an agreement was reached
that an appeal that had been filed as to the Court’s Order to the Superior Court of Pennsylvania was
to be withdrawn and a Petition for Conservatorship of the Defendant’s Estate was to be filed wi_th '
your Honorable Court.

7. That the purpose of the conservatorship was such that a listing of the assets of the
Defendant would be supplied to the Court as well as counsel for the Defendant would be appointed
as conservator of the estate of the Defendant to assure that any assets disposed of by the Defendant
would be used solely for the purpose of the defense of the Defendant as to criminal proceedings
which were the subject of the matters give rise to the Plaintiff’s civil complaint as well as such that
 any assets could be expended to maintain specifically the real property assets of the Defendant such
that the same would not diminish in value during the course of any proceedings as to the criminal or
civil matters currently existing before the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County.

8. That attached to this Petition for Conservatorship as Exhibit A is a complete listing
of all real and personal assets of the Defendant.

9. That the Defendant by executing the verification to this Petition indicates his
understanding of the listing of the assets set forth herein, verifying that the same is true and accurate
as well as verifies his understanding of the nature of this Petition and that as a result thereof his .
current counsel, F. Cortez Bell, III, Esquire, would be appointed conservator of the assets of the

Defendant as set forth within Exhibit A such that the same could not be disposed of or converted



without prior notice to the Plaintiff and appropriate Couft Order subject to the proviso that assets
could be used for the defense of the Defendant as to criminal proceedings pending before the Courts
of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania which were the subject of the filing of the Plaintiff’s Complaint
as well as that sums could be expended, although accounted for, such that any real or personal assets
of the Defendant be maintained and not subject to deterioration during the course of the pendency
of the criminal and civil proceedings.

WHEREFORE, it is respectfully requested that your HonorableMCourt appoint t.he |
Defendant’s attorney, F. Cortez Bell, III, Esquire to act as conservator of the estate, both real and

personal of the Defendant, Daniel I. Sankey.

Respectfully submitted,

BELL, SILBERBLATT & WOOD
By, '

_ 7 CJ]I' B\
F. Cortez Belll II1, Esquire
Attorney for the Defendant




VERIFICATION

I, Daniel I. Sankey, verify that the statements made within the foregoing Petition to
Appointment Conservatorship of Defendant’s Estate are true and correct to the Best of my
knowledge, information and belief. This verification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S A,
Section 4904, relating to unsworn falsiﬁcations to authorities. I further verify that I understand the
nature of the Petition for Conservatorship and that as a result of the same my use of real or personal
assets will be enjoined subject to the use of funds as necessary for my defense as to criminal matters
before the Courts of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania as well as the use of such funds as are
necessary to maintain those real and personal assets held by me such that the same would not

deteriorate.

Date: 10\0%2000 %MJ.D&M»RH

Daniel I Sankey <




EXHIBIT A

Real Estate
Partnership - Daniel Sankey and Tom Wick

91% interest in 87 acres in Morris Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Map #124-Q10-000-00050 Deed Book Volume 1650, Page 547
(Purchase Price $18,000.00)

3 lots in Woodward Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania - ' -
Map #130-M14-384-00022 Deed Book Volume 1649, Page 597
(Purchase Price $1,600.00)

Lot and trailer in Lawrence Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Map # 123-J09-269-00124 Deed Book Volume 1649, Page 61
(Purchase Price $978 .47)

Lot and Building in Clearfield Borough, Pennsylvania

Map #K08-205-00015 Deed Book Volume 1667 Page 113
(Former Clearfield Hardware & Building)

(Purchase Price $25,000.00)

Please note that along with the real estate there obviously are certain receipts from
rental of the real estate as well as certain debts associated with regard to mortgage payments, real
estate taxes and other expenditures. The Defendant through Powers of Attorney provided to two (2)
family members has asked the partner, Tom Wick, for an accounting as to the current status of all
partnership assets and liabilities. Requests have been made on several occasions and have not been
responded to. There is currently pending before the Clearfield County Court system to term number
2000-1051-CD an action filed by Tom Wick seeking to dissolve the partnership. Thus it is believed
that there may be financial assets in the name of the partnership, the amount of which is unknown.

Privately Owned by Daniel Sankey

House and lot in Bellefonte Borough, Centre County, Pennsylvania.
Property address of 730 Bud’s Alley, Bellefonte, PA 16823



Vehicles

1993 Chevrolet S-10 Blazer
PA Registration ABH-9445
VIN #1GNCT18WO0P0125486

1986 Chevrolet Cavalier
PA Registration BKL-7381
VIN #1G1JCB9P8GJ305466

Both vehicles are currently in the possession of the Pennsylvania State Police as -
evidence and the condition thereof or the value of the same is currently unknown. -

Personal Property

Retirement - The Defendant currently receives the sum of Three Hundred Fifty-four
(3354.00) Dollars which is direct deposited from the Defendant’s Employment with the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

Checking Account - PA State Employees Credit Union. Balance is a minimal amount.
Each month by way of direct deposit the Defendant’s retirement from employment with the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania is deposited. (See above). :

Miscellaneous items of clothing/furniture/personal effects/tools.

Y2 interest in partnership personal property such as tools/materials/equipment used by
partnership to remodel the various real properties owned by the Defendant and Tom Wick. Current
value and location of the same is unknown as Defendant and those who have Power of Attorney do
not have any access to the Partnership Properties.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
. CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix of the
Estate of ORVIS E. CLARK,
Plaintiff
Vs, | . No.00-18-CD
DANIEL I. SANKEY, '
an individual, :
Defendant : .

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I am this day serving a copy of the foregoing Petition to
Appointment Conservatorship of Defendant’s Estate upon the following persons by mailing such copy
first class mail, postage prepaid to:

James A. Naddeo, Esquire
211 1/2 East Locust Street
P.O. Box 552
Clearfield, PA 16830

7 O e
F. Cortez Bell, III, Esquire
Attorney for Defendant

Date: ¢ - G- 3eco
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WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix

JANUARY 6, 2000, PRAECIPE FOR WRIT, filed by James A. Naddeo,

Naddeo, Esq,

Of the Estate of ORVIS E.

IEsq., Attorney for the Plaintiff
No Certified Copies

CLARK

5 Please issue a writ in summons against the above-named

defendant, Daniel I. Sankey, whose current address is the
Clearfield County Jail, Leonard Street, Clearfield, Pennsylvania

16830. /s/Jemes A, Waddeo

IJANUARY 6, 2000, WRIT ISSUED TO SHERIFF FOR SERVICE.

JAN. 17, 2000, PETITION TO ENJOIN, filed by s/JAMES A. NADDEO, ESQ.
ONE (1) CC_ATTY NADDEO

VERIFICATION, s/WENDY J. CLARK

[Printed {By: IMH Uimited - Form (H-611 £200574

JAN. 19, 2000, RULE, RE: ISSUED UPON DEFENDANT, RULE RETURNABLE FOR
WRITTEN RESPONSE ON THE 7th of FEB., 2000, BY THE COURT,

5/J0HN K. REILLY, JR., PRESIDENT JUDGE ONE (1) CC ATTY NADDEO

JAN. 19, 2000, CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed. NO CERT COPIES

JAN. 20, 2000, SHERIFF RETURN, SUMMON UPON DEFENDANT, SO ANSWERS,
CHESTER A. HAWKINS, SHERIFF by s/Marilyn Hamm

F. Cortez
Bell, III

DANIEL I. SANKEY, an

FEB. 07, 2000, ANSWER TO PETITION TO ENJOIN DEFENDANT FROM TRANS~

FERRING PROPERTY;—filed by s/F+ CORTEZ BEEL, IIf; ESQUIRE FIVE5)

Individual ggRQ;;éAgigg I%EA“TET
CERTIFICATE OF' SERVICE filed.
i MAR. 31, 2000, ORDER, RE: PETITION TQ ENJOIN is GRANTED, ETC.:
BY THE COURT, s/JOHN K. REILLY, JR., PRESIDENT JUDGE ONE (1) CC ATTY
NADDEO, BELL
Pro BY ATTY 80.00
Shff " APR. 10, 2000, MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION OF COURT ORDER, filed by
Hawkins By Atty 29.33 s/F. CORTEZ BELL, III, ESQ. SEVEN (7) CC ATTY BELL
VERIFICATION, s/F. CORTEZ BELL, III, ESQ.
Pro By Atty Bell 45,00 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed.

APR. 13, 2000, RULE RETURNABLE, UPON PLAINTIFF, RETURNABLE JUNE 01

20080
29048

5 FOR—A—HEARING—BY—FTHECOURT; —s/JOHN K- —REILLY, IR P, 0.

CC ATTY BELL

AWPRIL 18, 2000, ANSWER TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION, filed

by /s/JAMES A. NADDEO ONE (1) CC ATTY NADDEO
GERTIFICATE OF SERVICE, filed.

MAY 01, 2000, NOTICE of APPEAL, filed by s/F. CORTEZ BELL, III, ESq
SEVEN (7) CCATTY BELL ONE (1) CC SUPERIUR CUURT W/ $535.00 Tl

CERTIFICATE of SERVICE, filed.

MAY 15, 2000, APPEAL DOCKET SHEET DOCKET NUMBER: 758 WDA 2000, filed

AUG, 28, 2000, PETITION TO ENFORCF_SETTLEMENT, filed by s/JAMFS A,

AUGUST 29, 2000, RULE, AN]

WADDEQ, T8Qe——-

NOW, '[HTS 28th DAY OF AUGUST, 2000, RULE TSSUED UPON DEFENDANT,

RULE RETURNABLE FOR WRL.TTEN RE

PONSE THE 18th DAY OF SFPTFMBER 2000. BY THE COURT: /s/John K.

Reilly, Jr., P.J. ONF (1) CC

ATTY NADDEO

AUGUST 29, 2000, CERTIFICATE O]

SERVICE, PETITION TO ENFORCE SETTLFMENT, UPON F. CORTEZ BELL, 7I17J,

FSQ., filed by /s/James A. Nad

eo ONE (1) CC ATTY NADDEO

SEP.

19, 2000, ANSWFR TO PETIT]ON TG FNFORCE SETTLFMENT,

filed by s/F. CORTFZ BFLL, TIT, ESQUTRE

IVERIFICATION, s/F. CORTFZ BFLL

T171, FSQUTRF

CERTTFICATE Of SFRVICE, filed.

SFP. 22, 2000, DISCONTINUANCE

F_APPFAL.

Praecipe ta Discontinue Appeal

filed by nppm'\]nnr {APPEAL _DISCONTINUEL)

/ELEANOR R.' VALFECKO, DFPUTY PROTHONOTARY SUPFRIOR COURT OF PFNNA,

OCTOBER 9, 2000, PETITION TO APPOINT CONSERVATORSHIP OF THF DEFENDANT'S ESTATE, filed by Atty. Bell

Five Cart

to Atty

2/
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix
0f the Estate of ORVIS E.
CLARK,

Plaintiff,
V.
DANIEL I. SANKEY,
an individual,
Defendant.

FILED
DEC 07 2000

William A,
Prothonotsah,?w;.'f
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No. 00 - 18 - CD

Type .of Pleading:

COMPLAINT

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
this party:

James A. Naddeo, Esq.
Pa I.D. 06820

211 1/2 E. Locust Street
P.0O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830
{814) 765-1601



IN THE CQURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
.CIVIL DIVISION ‘

WENDY- J. CLARK, as Executrix *
Of the Estate of ORVIS E. *
CLARK, *
Plaintiff, *
*
v. * No. 00 - 18 - CD
*
DANIEL I. SANKEY, *
an individual, *
Defendant. *
NOTICE
You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend

against the claims set forth in the following pages, you must take
action within twenty (20) days after this Complaint and notice are
served, by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney
and filing in writing with the Court your defenses or objections
to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you
fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may
be entered against you by the Court without further notice for
any money claimed in the Complaint or for any other claim or
relief requested by the Plaintiff. You may lose money or property
or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURT HOUSE
Market and Second Streets
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-2641



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
' CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix

*
Of the Estate of ORVIS E. *
CLARK, *
Plaintiff, *

* ) ) .

V. *  No. 00 - 18 - CD
*
DANIEL I. SANKEY, *
an individual, -
. Defendant. *
COMPLAINT

NOW COMES fhe-Plaintiff, Wendy J.;Clark, Executrix of"
the Estate of Orvis E.  Clark, and by hef‘ attorney, ‘James 'Af
Naddeo, Esquire, seﬁs forth the following:

1. That the Plaintiff, Wendy J. Clark, is the
Executrix of the Estate of Orvis E. Clark, who died on November
4,1999 pursuant to Letters Testamentary issued by the Registef
of Wills of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, dated November 12,
1999, a copy of said Letters is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”.

2. That the Defendant, Daniei I Sankey, 1is a sui
juris, adult individual who is currently incarcerated at Western
Penn Prison, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania.

First Count

Wendy J. Clark, Executrix of the Estate of Orvis E.
Clark v. Daniel I. Sankey, on behalf of the children of
Orvis E. Clark, Deceased

3. That Decedent having brought no action against the

Defendant herein for damages for injures causing his death and



no.other action fof wrongful death of.said decedent having been
brought against the Defendant, Plaintiff Executrix brings this
action on behalf of said Decedent and for‘eXpenses incident to
the death of said decedent and on behalf bf ‘the following
persons who are the. only pefsons entitled to recover damages in
this suit, to wit: Wendy J. Clark, Veronicé A. Clark;.Orvis E.
Clark, Jr.

4. That on or about November.4; 1999 the Defendant
proceeded to the rhome ‘of the Decedent where he- violently,
intentionally, recklessly and willfully used a knife to -stéb
Decedent about various parts of his body.

5. That as a result of the assault and. battery
described in Paragraph 4 hereof, which is incorporated herein by
reference, Decedent suffered severe ihjuries which result in his
death.

| 6. That as a further result of Defendant’s assault
and battery, Decedent suffered greaﬁ pain and suffering.

| 7. That _by. reason of the wrongful acts of the
Defendant, Daniel ‘I. Sankey, which acts résulted in the fatal
injuries to and the death of Orvis E. Ciark, ﬁhe Plaintiff
claims. damage from the Defendant for and on ‘behalf of the
children ofvthe Decedent as‘follows:

A. For support, maintenance, gifts and

services which he had regularly provided for them and



for contributions which he had regulariy made prior to
November 4, 1999 and which he would have continued to
provide and make for a period of time from.November.4,
1999 until the expiratibn of his natural life;

' B. For loss of inheritance Which‘they would
have received hadbhe lived to the eﬁd of his normal
expectancy; |

C. For expenses incideht to the
administration of the estate‘of the deceased;

D. For funeral vand .burial ekpenses,
including grave marker;

E. For parental guidance and other damages

allowable by law.

8. That in addition to compensatory damages Plaintiff

seeks punitive damages for the willful and malicious conduct of

the Defendant.

WHEREFORE, the Plaintiff claims damage from

Defendant in excess of Twenty Thousand ($20,000.00) Dollars.

Jury Trial Demanded.

Second Count

Wendy J. Clark, Executrix of the Estate of Orvis E.
Clark v. Daniel I. Sankey, for and on behalf of Orvis E.

Clark, deceased




9. That _ﬁlaintiff incorporates - by reference
Paragraphs 1 through 8 of this Complaint by reference and makes
them a part hereof .

10. That by reason of the wrongful acts of the
Defendant, Daniel I..Sankey, resulting in the fatal injures to
and the death of Orvis E. Clark, Plaintiff claims damages frdm
Defendant for and on behalf of the Estate of Orvis E.vClark,
deceased as follows:

A. For loss of earnings and earning power
of the deceased for a period of time beginning
November 4, 1999 and continuing to the termination of
his natural 1life, which earnings and earning power
would have continued for the said period of time but
for his death on said date;

B. ‘For pain and suffering;

C. For expenses caused by the injuries; and

D. For other»damages allowable by law.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff claims damages from the Defendant
in excess of Twenty Thousand ($20,000.00) Dollars. JURY TRIAL
DEMANDED.

‘ ’ Third Count

P - Wendy J. Clark, Executrix of the Estate of Orvis E.
‘ Clark v. Daniel I. Sankey on behalf of the children of
Orvis E. Clark, deceased




11. That the Plaintiff incorporates Péragraphs 1 and
2 of this Complaint by reference and makes them a part hereof.

12. That Decedent having brought no action against the
Defendant herein for damages for injures causing his death and
no other action for wrongful death of said decedent having been
brought against the Defendant, Plaintiff Executrix.brings’thiS’
action on behalf of said Decedent and fpr expenses incident to
the death of said decedent and on behalf of the following
persons who are the only persons entitled to recover damages in
this suit, to wit: Wendy J. Clark, Veronica A. Clark, orvis E.
Clark, Jr.

13. That on or about November 4, 1999, Defendant
proceeded to the home of the Decedent.

14. That a .verbal altercation took place between
Plaintiff’s Decedent and the Defendant.

15. ‘That during the course of the verbal altercation
the parties’ dispute became physical.

l6. Thaﬁ Defendant mistakenly believing that his life
was 1in danger carelessly, recklessly and willfully used
excessive force to defend himself by stabbing Plaintiff’s
Decedent numerous ﬁimes on various parts of‘décedent’s body.

17. That as a result of the negligence, recklessness.

and carelessness of the Defendant as described in Paragraph 16



hereof which 1is .inéorporated herein by reference, Decedent
suffered serious injuries which resulted ih his death.

18. That by reason of the negligence, recklessness and
careiessness of the Defendant, Daniel I. Sankey,  which acts
resulted in the fatal injuries to andsthe death of Orvis E.
Clark, the Plaintiff claims damage from the Defendant for and on
behalf of the children‘of the Decedent as follows:

A, For support, maintenance, gifts and
services which he had regularly provided for them and
for contributions'which.he had regularly made prior to
November 4, 1999 and which he would have continued to
provide and make for a period of time from November 4,
1999 until the expiration of his natural life;

B. For loss of inheritance which they would
have received had he lived to the end of his normal
expectancy;

C. For expenses incident. to = the
administration of the estate of the deceased;

" D. For funeral and burial expenses,
including grave marker;

E. For parental guidance and other damages

allowable by law.



WHEREFORE, the Plaintiff claims damage from the
Defendant in excess of Twenty Thousand ($20,000.00) Dollars.
Jury Trial Demanded.

Fourth Count

Wendy J. Clark, Executrix of the Estate of Orvis E.
Clark v. Daniel I. Sankey, for and on behalf of Orvis E.
Clark, deceased

19. That the Plaintiff incorporates Paragraphs 1 and
2 of this Complaint énd Paragraphs 13 through Eighteen of this
Complaint by reference and makes them a part hereof.

20. That by reason of the negligenée, recklessness and
carelessness of the Defendant, Daniel TI. Sankey, resulting in
the fatal injures to and the death of Orvis E. Clark, Plaintiff
claims damages from Defendant for and on behalf of the Estate of
Orvis.E. Clark, deceased as follows:

A, For loss of earnings and earning power
of the deceased for a period of time beginning
November 4, 1999 and continuing to ﬁhebtermination of
his natural life, which eafnings and earning power
would have continued for the said period of tiﬁe but
for his death on said date;

B. For pain and suffering;

C. For expeﬁses caused by the injuries; and

D. . For other damages allowable by law.



WHEREFORE, Plaintiff claims damages from the Defendant
in excess of Twenty Thousand ($20,000.00) Dollars. JURY TRIAL

DEMANDED.

ames A. Naddeo
orney for Plaintiff




765 9563 11-27-66 10:23A r.03

FROM: LAWY OFFICE FAX NO.:
- WILL

Régisfer of Wills
Certificate of Grant of Letters

No. 99-634

ESTATE OF Orvis E. Clark
Late of Karthaus
Clearfield County, Pa.,
Deceased.
Social Security No. 173-34-3240

WHEREAS, on the 12th day of November, 1999,

instrument(s) dated Qctober 16, 1992
was admitted to probate as the last will of Orvis E. Clark
late of Karthaus, Clearfield County, PA
who died on the 4th day of November 1999, and
WHEREAS, a true copy of the will as probated is annexed hereto.

THEREFORE, I, Karen L Starck, Register.of Wills in and for the County of
Clearfield, in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, hereby certify that | have this
day granted Letters Testamentary to Wendy Jo Clark a/k/a Wendy Clark
who has duly qualified as Executrix
and has agreed to administer the estate according to law, all of which fully
appears of record in my office at Clearfield, Pennsylvania.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed the
seal of my Office the 12th day of November, 1999,

o it

Register of Wills

First Monday in Janusry, 200+

EXHIBIT "A"



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)
SS.
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD )
Before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared
WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix of the Estate of ORVIS E. CLARK, who
being duly sworn according to law, deposes and states that the

facts set forth in the foregoing Complaint are true and correct to

the best of her knowledge, information and belief.

Llondy . Oled.

Wendy J. L18rk

SWORN and SUBSCRIBED before me this 5( day of November, 2000.

%m //5//@/

7 -

al Seal
N?}fl,t nirtary Public

ld ‘Born, Clearfisid County
Mf gsrrrghr?.xssm.\ £ xpites July 25, 2003




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix *
Of the Estate of ORVIS E. *
CLARK, *
' Plaintiff, *
: *

V. * No. 00 - 18 - CD

* . .

DANIEL I. SANKEY, *
an individual, *
Defendant. *

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, James A. Naddeo, Esquire, do hereby certify that a
certified copy of Plaintiff’s Complaint filed in - the above-
captioned action was served on the following peréon and in the
folloWing manner on the 7th day of December, 2000:

First-Class Mail, Postage Prepaid

F. Cortez Bell, III, Esquire
Bell, Silberblatt & Wood
318 East Locust Street

~ P. 0. Box 670
Clearfield, PA 16830

mes A. Naddeo ,
ttorney for Plaintiff
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JAMES A. NADDEO
ATTORNEY AT LAW
211'/, EAST LOCUST STREET
, P.O. BOX 552
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix
Of the Estate of ORVIS E.
CLARK,

Plaintiff,

V.

DANIEL I. SANKEY,
an individual,

Defendant.

-ILED

JAN 15 2001

Wlham A. Shaw
rothonotary
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No. 00 - 18 - CD

Type of Pleading:

Certificate of Service

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
this party:

James A, Naddeo, Esq.
Pa I.D. 06820

211 1/2 E. Locust Street
P.0O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601

PENNSYLVANIA

o



CLARK,

1Y

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix
Of the Estate of ORVIS E.

Plaintiff,
V.

No. 00 - 18 - CD

DANIEL I. SANKEY,
an individual,

L S S S R

Defendant.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, James A. Naddeo, Esquire, do hereby certify that a
true and correct copy of Plaintiff’s Notice of Default filed in
the above-captioned action was served on the following person and
in the following manner on the 15th day of January, 2001:

First-Class Mail, Postage Prepaid

Daniel I. Sankey
SCI Pittsburgh
PO Box 99901
Pittsburgh, PA 15233

F. Cortez Bell, III, Esquire
Bell, Silberblatt & Wood
318 East Locust Street
P. 0. Box 670
Clearfield, PA 16830

|
Qm/mw 0 ﬂa(}[a/ur’
James A. Naddeo

torney for Plaintiff
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JAMES A. NADDEO
ATTORNEY AT LAW
211", EAST LOCUST STREET
4  PO. BOX 552
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix of the : No. 2000-18-CD
Estate of ORVIS E. CLARK, :
Plaintiff
Type of Case: Civil
Vs,
Type of Pleading:
: Answer and New Matter
DANIEL I. SANKEY, : to Plaintiff’'s Complaint
an individual, :
Defendant
Filed on Behalf of:
Daniel I. Sankey

Counsel of Record for this Party:
F. Cortez Bell, 111, Esquire
I.D. #30183

Bell, Silberblatt & Wood
318 East Locust Street
P.O. Box 670

Clearfield, PA 16830
Telephone: (814)765-5537

FILE

JAN 2 4 2001

William A. Shaw’
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix
of the Estate of ORVIS E.
CLARK,
Plaintiff
Vs. : No. 2000-18-CD
DANTEL I. SANKEY,

Defendant

NOTICE TO PLEAD

TO THE WITHIN PLAINTIFF, WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix of
the Estate of ORVIS E. CLARK:

You are hereby notified to file a written response to the
enclosed New Matter within twenty (20) days from service hereof or

a judgment may be entered against you.

BELL, SILBERBLATT & WOOD
By,

7 T
CJ%_‘GQA* (5N

F. CorteZg Bell, III, Esquire
Attorney'for Defendant




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix of the
Estate of ORVIS E. CLARK,
Plaintiff

Vs. : No. 00-18-CD
DANIEL I. SANKEY,

an individual,
Defendant

ANSWER AND NEW MATTER TO
PLAINTIFE’S COMPLAINT

ANSWER
NOW, comes the Defendant, DANIEL I. SANKEY, by and through his attorney, F.
Cortez Bell, I1I, Esquire, who for the Defendant’s Answer to Plaintiff's Complaint respectfully sets
forth and avers as follows:
1. Paragraph 1 of the Complaint is admitted.
2. Paragraph 2 of the Complaint is admitted. It would be further averred that the
correct name of the Defendants place of incarceration is the Western Diagnostic and Classification

Center.

FIRST COUNT

3. Paragraph 3 of the Complaint can be admitted in part and can neither be admitted
nor denied in part. Tt would be admitted that the Decedent in his own right has not brought an action

against the Defendant for injuries causing his death nor has the Decedent brought an action for



wrongful death. The Defendant after reasonable investigation is without sufficient knowledge or
information to form a belief as to the truth of the balance of the averments set forth within Paragraph
3 of the Plaintiff’s Complaint and the same therefore can neither be admitted nor denied. To the
extent that such a response constitutes a denial of said averments, strict proof thereof would be
demanded at time of trial or hearing in this matter.

4. Paragraph 4 of the Complaint is denied. It would be specifically denied that the
Defendant on or about November 4, 1999, proceeded to the home of the Decedent where the
Defendant violently, intentionally, recklessly and willfully used a knife to stab the Decedent about
various parts of his body. Strict proof of the denied averments of Paragraph 4 of the Plaintiff’s
Complaint would be demanded at time of trial or hearing in this matter.

5. Paragraph 5 of the Compliant is denied. It would be specifically denied that the
Defendant in any fashion committed an assault or battery on the Decedent on or about November 4,
1999, by any of the conduct set forth within Paragraph 4 of the Plaintiff’s Complaint as well as it
would be specifically denied that any such conduct caused the Decedent to suffer severe injuries
which resulted in the Decedents death. Strict proof of the denied averments of Paragraph 5 of the
Plaintiff’'s Complaint would be demanded at time of trial or hearing in this matter.

6. Paragraph 6 of the Complaint is denied. It would be specifically denied that the
Defendant in any fashion committed an assault or battery on the Decedent on or about November 4,
1999, as well as it would be specifically denied that any conduct of the Defendant caused the
Decedent to suffer great pain or suffering. Strict proof of the denied averments of Paragraph 6 of
the Plaintiff’s Complaint would be demanded at time of trial or hearing in this matter.

7. Paragraph 7 of the Complaint and each of the subparagraphs A through E



thereunder would be denied. It would be specifically denied that the Defendant in any fashion
committed a wrongful act resulting in fatal injuries and/or death of the Decedent as well as it would
be specifically denied that any conduct of the Defendant caused the Plaintiff’s to suffer any damages
associated in regard to support, maintenance, gifts, or services from November 4, 1999 until the
expiration of the Decedents natural life; it would be specifically denied that the Defendant caused the
Plaintiff’s to suffer any damages associated in regard to loss of inheritance had the Decedent lived to
the end of his normal life expectancy; it would be specifically denied that the Defendant caused the
Plaintiff’s to suffer any damages associated in regard to expenses incident to the administration of the
estate of the deceased; it would be specifically denied that the Defendant caused the Plaintiff’s to
suffer any damages associated in regard to funeral and burial expenses, including grave marker; it
would be specifically denied that the Defendant caused the Plaintiff’s to suffer any damages
associated in regard to parental guidance and any other damages allowable by law. Strict proof of
the denied averments of Paragraph 7 and each of the subparagraphs A through E thereunder of the
Plaintiff’s Complaint would be demanded at time of trial or hearing in this matter.

8. Paragraph 8 of the Complaint is denied. It would be specifically denied that the
Defendant did any conduct which was willful and/or malicious such that punitive damages would be
allowed by law. Strict proof of the denied averments of Paragraph 8 of the Plaintiff’s Complaint
would be demanded at time of trial or hearing in this matter.

WHEREFORE the Defendant would respectfully request that the Court deny the claim
for damages filed by the Plaintiff, find judgment in favor of the Defendant as to the Plaintiffs
Complaint and award the Defendant counsel fees, costs and expenses associated in regard to the

defense of the instant matter.,



SECOND COUNT

9. Paragraph 9 of the Complaint is an incorporating Paragraph to which no formal
response is deemed necessary. Should a formal response may be found to be necessary, the
Defendant would specifically deny the averments of Paragraph 9 and strict proof thereof would be
demanded at time of trial or hearing in this matter.

10. Paragraph 10 of the Complaint and each of the subparagraph A through D
thereunder would be denied. It would be specifically denied that the Defendant did any wrongful acts
resulting in either fatal injuries or the death of the Decedent. It would be further specifically denied
that any conduct of the Defendant caused the Plaintiffs to suffer any damages related to loss of
carnings or earning power of the Decedent now or in the future; it would be further specifically
denied that any conduct of the Defendant caused the Plaintiffs to suffer any damages related to pain
and suffering; it would be further specifically denied that any conduct of the Defendant caused the
Plaintiffs to suffer any damages related to expenses caused by any injuries; it would be further
specifically denied that any conduct of the Defendant caused the Plaintiffs to suffer any other damages
allowed by law. Strict proofofthe denied averments of Paragraph 10 and each of the subparagraphs
A through D thereunder of the Plaintiff’'s Complaint would be demahded at time of trial or hearing
in this matter.

WHEREFORE the Defendant would respectfully request that the Court deny the claim
for damages filed by the Plaintiff, find judgment in favor of the Defendant as to the Plaintiffs
Complaint and award the Defendant counsel fees, costs and expenses associated in regard to the

defense of the instant matter.



THIRD COUNT

11. Paragraph 11 of the Complaint is an incorporating Paragraph to which no formal
response is deemed necessary. Should a formal response may be found to be necessary, the
Defendant would specifically deny the averments of Paragraph 11 and strict proof thereof would be
demanded at time of trial or hearing in this matter.

12. Paragraph 12 of the Complaint can be admitted in part and can neither be
admitted nor denied in part. It would be admitted that the Decedent in his own right has not brought
an action against the Defendant for injuries causing his death nor has the Decedent brought an action
for wrongtul death. The Defendant after reasonable investigation is without sufficient knowledge or
information to form a belief as to the truth of the balance of the averments set forth within Paragraph
12 of the Plaintiff’s Complaint and the same therefore can neither be admitted nor denied. To the
extent that such a response constitutes a denial of said averments, strict proof thereof would be
demanded at time of trial or hearing in this matter.

13. Paragraph 13 of the Complaint is admitted.

14. Paragraph 14 of the Complaint is denied. It would be specifically be denied that
a verbal altercation took place between the Decedent and the Defendant before the Defendant was
attacked by the Decedent. Strict proof of the denied averments of Paragraph 14 of the Plaintiff’s
Complaint would be demanded at time of trial or hearing in this matter.

15. Paragraph 15 of the Complaint is denied. It would be specifically be denied that
a verbal altercation took place between the Decedent and the Defendant before the Defendant was

| attacked by the Decedent. It would be specifically denied that any verbal altercation became physical.

The Decedent physically attacked the Defendant Strict proof of the denied averments of Paragraph



15 of the Plaintiff’s Complaint would be demanded at time of trial or hearing in this matter.

16. Paragraph 16 ofthe Complaint is denied. It would be specifically denied that the
Defendant was operating under any form of mistaken belief as to the fact that his life was in danger
as well as it would be specifically denied that the Defendant used any form of excessive force in any
careless, reckless or willful manner to defend himself from the attack of the Decedent. Strict proof
of the denied averments of Paragraph 16 of the Plaintiff’s Complaint would be demanded at time of
trial or hearing in this matter.

17. Paragraph 17 of the Complaint is denied. 1t would be specifically denied that the
Defendant in any fashion committed any of the acts set forth in Paragraph 16 of the Plaintiff’s
Complaint as well as it would be specifically denied that any such conduct caused the Defendant was
done in a negligent, reckless or careless fashion such that the Decedent suffered severe injuries which
resulted in the Decedents death. Strict proof of the denied averments of Paragraph 17 of the
Plaintiff’s Complaint would be demanded at time of trial or hearing in this matter.

18. Paragraph 18 of the Complaint and each of the subparagraph A through E
thereunder would be denied. It would be specifically denied that the Defendant did any negligent,
reckless or careless acts resulting in either fatal injuries or the death of the Decedent such that the
Plaintiff or anyone claiming through the Plaintiff can claim damages. It would be further specifically
denied that any conduct of the Defendant caused the Plaintiff’s to suffer any damages associated in
regard to support, maintenance, gifts, or services from November 4, 1999 until the expiration of the
Decedents natural life; it would be specifically denied that the Defendant caused the Plaintiff’s to
suffer any damages associated in regard to loss of inheritance had the Decedent lived to the end of

his normal life expectancy; it would be specifically denied that the Defendant caused the Plaintiff’s



to suffer any damages associated in regard to expenses incident to the administration of the estate of
the deceased; it would be specifically denied that the Defendant caused the Plaintiff’s to suffer any
damages associated in regard to funeral and burial expenses, including grave marker; it would be
specifically denied that the Defendant caused the Plaintiff’s to suffer any damages associated in regard
to parental guidance and any other damages allowable by law. Strict proof of the denied averments
of Paragraph 18 and each of the subparagraphs A through E thereunder of the Plaintiff’s Complaint
would be demanded at time of trial or hearing in this matter.

WHEREFORE the Defendant would respectfully request that the Court deny the claim
for damages filed by the Plaintiff, find judgment in favor of the Defendant as to the Plaintiffs
Complaint and award the Defendant counsel fees, costs and expenses associated in regard to the
defense of the instant matter.

FOURTH COUNT

19. Paragraph 19 of the Complaint is an incorporating Paragraph to which no formal
response is deemed necessary. Should a formal response may be found to be necessary, the
Defendant would specifically deny the averments of Paragraph 19 and strict proof thereof would be
demanded at time of trial or hearing in this matter.

20. Paragraph 20 of the Complaint and each of the subparagraph A through D
thereunder would be denied. It would be specifically denied that the Defendant did any acts
negligently, recklessly or carelessly resulting in either fatal injuries or the death of the Decedent. It
would be further specifically denied that any conduct of the Defendant caused the Plaintiffs to suffer
any damages related to loss of earnings or earning power of the Decedent now or in the future; it

would be further specifically denied that any conduct of the Defendant caused the Plaintiffs to suffer



any damages related to pain and suffering; it would be further specifically denied that any conduct of
the Defendant caused the Plaintiffs to suffer any damages related to expenses caused by any injuries;
it would be further specifically denied that any conduct ofthe Defendant caused the Plaintiffs to suffer
any other damages allowed by law. Strict proof of the denied averments of Paragraph 20 and each
of the subparagraphs A through D thereunder of the Plaintiff’'s Complaint would be demanded at
time of trial or hearing in this matter.

WHEREFORE the Defendant would respectfully request that the Court deny the claim
for damages filed by the Plaintiff, find judgment in favor of the Defendant as to the Plaintiffs
Complaint and award the Defendant counsel fees, costs and expenses associated in regard to the

defense of the instant matter.

NEW MATTER

NOW, comes the Defendant, DANIEL 1. SANKEY, by and through his attorney, F.
Cortez Bell, I, Esquire, who for the Defendant’s New Matter to Plaintiff's Complaint respectfully
sets forth and avers as follows:

21. Paragraphs 1 through 20 ofthe Defendant’ Answer to Plaintiff’s Complaint would
be incorporated herein by reference as if the same were set forth in full at length and made a part
hereof.

22. That the Decedent on or about November 4, 1999 produced a knife and attacked
the Defendant.

23. That the Defendant at all time on or about November 4, 1999, acted strictly in

self defense as to the unjustified, improper and illegal assault and battery upon the Defendant by the



Decedent.

24. That the Decedent as a result of his own conduct on or about November 4, 1999,
by producing a knife and attacking, without cause, the Defendant caused the actions ofthe Defendant
in self defense as to the unjustified, improper and illegal assault and battery upon the Defendant by
the Decedent.

25. That the Decedent as a result of his own conduct on or about November 4, 1999,
by producing a knife and attacking, without cause, the Defendant, was himself negligent, reckless and
careless thereby resulting and causing injuries to himself from which the Decedent died.

26. That the Decedent as aresult ofhis own conduct on or about November 4, 1999,
by producing a knife and attacking, without cause, the Defendant, assumed the risk that his action
might result in and cause injuries to himself from which the Decedent died.

WHEREFORE the Defendant would respectfully request that the Court deny the claim
for damages filed by the Plaintiff, find judgment in favor of the Defendant as to the Plaintiffs
Complaint and award the Defendant counsel fees, costs and expenses associated in regard to the

defense of the instant matter.

Respectfully submitted,

BELL, SILBERBLATT & WOOD
By,

7 B i ¥ T
F. Cortez Bell, IT1, Esquire
~ Attorney for Defendant




VERIFICATION

I, . CORTEZ BELL, III, ESQUIRE, verify that the statements made within the
foregoing Answer and New Matter to Plaintiff’s Complaint are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief based upon the facts supplied to me by the Defendant herein. T
further state that this document has been filed without the signature of the Defendant verifying the
same in order to allow the prompt filing of a response to the Plaintif’s Complaint and that the
signature of the Defendant will be obtained if required.

This verification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A., Section 4904,

relating to unsworn falsifications to authorities.

Date: January 24, 2001 7 (1 840
F. Cortez BellTII, Esquire




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix of the
Estatc of ORVIS E. CLARK,

Plaintiff
Vs. : No. 00-18-CD
DANIEL 1. SANKEY,
an individual,
Defendant
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I am this day serving a copy of the foregoing Answer and New
Matter to Plaintiff’s Complaint upon the following person by mailing such copy first class mail,
postage prepaid to:

James A. Naddeo, Esquire
211% East Locust Street
P.O. Box 552
Clearfield, PA 16830

P
(4 80
F. Cortez Bell, IIL, Esquire
Attorney for Defendant

Date: January 24, 2001
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix
Of the Estate of ORVIS E.
CLARK,

Plaintiff,
v.
DANIEL I. SANKEY,
an individual,
Defendant.

==n TRy
™ i
FER 01 2001

Vi
Wiliam A. Shew:
Prothonooiy
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No. 00 - 18 - CD

Type of Pleading:

Answer to New Matter

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
this party:

James A. Naddeo, Esg.
Pa I.D. 06820

211 1/2 E. Locust Street
P.0. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix
Of the Estate of ORVIS E.
CLARK,

Plaintiff,

v. No. 00 - 18 - CD

DANIEL I. SANKEY,
an individual,

EONEEE . S R S I R S B

Defendant.

ANSWER TO NEW MATTER

NOW COMES, Plaintiffs, WENDY J. CLARK, as Exeeutrix of
the Estate of ORVIS E. CLARK, by and through her attorney, James
A. Naddeo, Esquire sets forth the following Answer to New
Matter.

1. Paragraph v21 is denied and in answer thereto,
Plaintiff incorporates allegations 1 through 20 of her Complaint
by reference and makes them a part hereof.

2. Paragraph 22 is denied and on the contrary, it is
alleged that Decedent did not threaten or attack Defendant in
any manner.

3. Paragraph 23 states a conclusion to which no answer
is required. To the extent that an answer may be required, it
is alleged that Defendant’s attack wupon Decedent was not
justified and that Decedent did not illegally or otherwise

assault and batter the Defendant.



4. Paragraph 24 is denied and on the contrary it is
alleged that Decedent did not produce a knife and/or attack the
Defendant. In further answer thereto, it 1is alleged that
Defendant’s conduct was not in self-defense or justified as the
result of an improper or illegal assault and battery.

5. Paragraph 25 1is denied and on the contrary it is
alleged that Decedent did not produce a knife or attack the
Defendant with or without cause.

6. Paragraph 26 1is denied and in answer thereto,
Plaintiff incorporates her answer tc Paragraph 25 of Defendant’s
New Matter by reference and makes it a part thereof. .

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands judgment as set forth in

her Complaint.

(j@m@l, Q /?cwtotw‘

mes A. Naddeo, Esquire
ttorney for Plaintiff




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)
ss.
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD )
Before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared
WENDY J. CLARK, who being duly sworn according to law, deposes and
states that the facts set forth in the foregoing Answer to New

Matter are true and correct to the best of her knowledge,

information and belief.

Wiads, f) (loct

Wendy J

SWORN and SUBSCRIBED before me this Eﬂ;&\ day of\lemJQyLu P
2001. C}‘

\}N\Q NN Q b&\ﬂh

Nofarial Seal
Shannon R. Wisor, Notary Public
Clearfield Boro, Clearflel(}, County
My Commission Exp:res Aug. 25, 2003




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix
Of the Estate of ORVIS E.
CLARK,
Plaintiff,
V. No. 00 - 18 - CD

DANIEL I. SANKEY,
an individual,

* ok & ok % ok K ok * %

Defendant.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, James A. Naddeo, Esquire, do hereby certify that a
certified copy of Plaintiff’s Answer to New Matter filed in the
above-captioned action was served on the following person and in
the following manner on the 1st day of February, 2001:

First-Class Mail, Postage Prepaid

F. Cortez Bell, III, Esquire
Bell, Silberblatt & Wood
318 East Locust Street
P. 0. Box 670
Clearfield, PA 16830

Omes (1 Nooelar—

gﬁmes A. Naddeo
ttorney for Plaintiff
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JAMES A. NADDEO
ATTORNEY AT LAW
211", EAST LOGUST STREET
P.O. BOX 552
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix
Of the Estate of ORVIS E.

CLARK,
Plaintiff,
V. No. 00-18-CD
DANIEL I. SANKEY,
an individual,
Defendant.

Type of Pleading:

Certificate of Service

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
this party:

James A. Naddeo, Esqg.
Pa I.D. 06820

211 1/2 E. Locust Street
P.0O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix
Of the Estate of ORVIS E.
CLARK,

Plaintiff,

V. No. 00-18-CD

DANIEL I. SANKEY,
an individual,

* % o X X A %k X F

Defendant.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, James A. Naddeo, Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff,
Wendy J. Clark, Executrix of the Estate of Orvis E. Clark, do
hereby certify that a true and correct copy of Notice of
Deposition of Daniel I. Sankey in the above matter was served by
first-class mail, postage prepaid, upon the following:

F. Cortez Bell, III, Esquire
Bell, Silberblatt & Wood
318 East Locust Street
PO Box 670
Clearfield, PA 16830

Captain Novak
SCI Greensburg
RD10 Box 10
Route 119 South
Greensburg, PA 15601

Tammy Elias
Sargent’s Court Reporting Services Inc.
210 Main Street
Johnstown, PA 15801

Said Notice of Deposition was mailed this 31st day of
August, 2001.

(jK1441£ZP'(:2 /?114¢6L427——”
mes A. Naddeo, Esquire
ttorney for Plaintiff
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JAMES A. NADDEO
ATTORNEY AT LAW
211Y, EAST LOCUST STREET
P.g BOX 652
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix
Of the Estate of ORVIS E.
CLARK,

Plaintiff,
v.
DANIEIL I. SANKEY,
an individual,
Defendant.
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No. 00-18-CD

Type of Pleading:

PETITION TO WITHDRAW
AS COUNSEL

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
this party:

James A. Naddeo, Esqg.
Pa I.D. 06820

211 1/2 E. Locust Street
P.0O. Box 352

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601

FILED
MAY 15 2002

William A. Shaw
Prethonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix
Of the Estate of ORVIS E.
CLARK,

Plaintiff,

v. No. 00 - 18 - CD

DANIEL I. SANKEY,
an individual,

L S AR I S S S

Defendant.

RULE
AND NOW, this |C day of P louq , 2002, upon
consideraticn of the attached Petition to Withdraw as Counsel, a
Rule is hereby issued upon Defendant to Show Cause why the

Petition to Withdraw as Counsel should not be granted. Rule
Returnable for written response on the £ dn of §§£gég s/, 2002.
NOTICE

A PETITION HAS BEEN FILED AGAINST YOU IN COURT. IF YOU WISH
TO DEFEND AGAINST THE CLAIMS SET FORTH IN THE FOLLOWING PETITION,
YOU MUST TAKE ACTION BY ENTERING A WRITTEN APPEARANCE PERSONALLY
OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILING IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES
OR OBJECTIONS TO THE MATTER SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. YOU ARE
WARNED THAT TIF YOU FAIL TO DO SO THE CASE MAY PROCEED WITHOUT YOU
AND AN ORDER MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU BY THE COURT WITHOUT
FURTHER NOTICE FOR RELIEF REQUESTED BY THE PETITIONER OR MOVANT.
YOU MAY LOSE RIGHTS IMPORTANT TC YOU.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER- AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
Market St
Clearfield, P
(814) T76p-2641

FILED

MAY 1 6 2002
Of 3inef
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix
Of the Estate of ORVIS E.
CLARK,
Plaintiff,
V. No. 00 - 18 - CD

DANIEL I. SANKEY,
an individual,

F A A S A ™

Defendant.

PETITION TO WITHDRAW AS COUNSEL

NOW COMES your Petitioner, James A. Naddeo, Esquire,
and sets forth the following:

1. That Plaintiff retained the services of Dwight L.
Koerber, Esquire, to pursue a survival and wrongful death action
against Defendant, Daniel I. Sankey, as a result of the death of
Plaintiff’s Decedent, Orvis E. Clark.

2. That subsequently Plaintiff agreed to retain James
A. Naddeo, Esquire, to pursue her cause of action.

3. That counsel was employed on a contingent fee
basis with the understanding that Plaintiff would post the sum
of $3,000.00 to cover the costs of litigation.

4. That suit was filed by Writ of Summons on January
6, 2000, by your Petitioner who is currently attorney of record
for Plaintiff.

5. That subsequent to the issuance of a Summons, your

Petitioner pursued Plaintiff’s claim by initiating wvarious



proceedings as appear from the document list attached hereto as
Exhibit “A”.

6. That in addition to the matters listed on Exhibit
“A”, Petitioner engaged in a multitude of correspondence,
attempted to take Defendant’s deposition, and generally pursued
this litigation in a diligent manner, all of which was
complicated by the fact that Defendant is incarcerated for
having intentionally caused the death of Plaintiff’s Decedent.

7. That during the <course of this 1litigation
Plaintiff made it clear on numerous occasions that her goal was
to use the instant suit as a means to harass the Defendant.

8. That there currently exists serious philosophical
differences between Plaintiff and her counsel as to the purpose
of the instant suit.

9. That Plaintiff has evidenced a desire to retain
another attorney to represent the interests of the Decedent’s
Estate.

10. That your Petitioner believes it would be in the
best interests of the Plaintiff that she find counsel who 1is
more inclined to pursue her goal of harassing Defendant with a
civil suit.

11. That your Petitioner has incurred the following
expenses to date:

a) William A. Shaw, Prothonotary $ 80.00



b) Clearfield County Sheriff 29.33

c) Sargent’s Court Reporting 238.00

TOTAL $347.33

WHEREFORE, Petitioner respectfully reguests that the
Court enter a rule upon the Plaintiff to show cause why your
Petitioner should not be permitted to withdraw as counsel and to
show cause why he should not be reimbursed for his out-of-pocket
Expenses with the balance of the retainer paid by Plaintiff to

be refunded to her.

Jamés A. Naddeo

Yfi%rney for Plaintiff




= CASE NAME: CLARK, ORVIS E. (ESTATR® -

. 00-18-¢D .+ '
DATE OF .
NUMBER |[DOCUMENT |[NAME OF DOCUMENT
1 1-6-00 Praeceope for Writ
2 1-7-00 Sheriff Returﬁ
3 1-17-00 Petition to Enjoin
4 1-19-00 Certificate of Service
5 2-7-00 Answer to Petition to Enjoin Defendant from Transferring Property
6 3-31-00 Order
7 4-10-00 Motion for Reconsideration of Court Order
8 Brief in Suppdrt_of Plaintiff's Petition to Enjoin Defendant‘From
Transferring froperty
9 4-13-00 Rule Returnabie (6~-1-00)
10 4-18-00 Answer to Petition for Reconsideration
11 8-28-00 Petition to Enforce Settlement
12 8—29—06 Certificate of Service
13 9-18-00 Answer to Petition to Enforce Setflement
14 9-19-00 Pfaecipe to Discontinue Appeal
15 10-09-00 A%tC;i 72;Appoint Conservatorship of the Defendant's Estate
16 12-06-00 Complaint
17 1-15-01 Certificate of Serviée
18 1-24-01 Answer and New Matter to Plaintiff's Complaint
19 1-31-01 Answer to New Matter / Certificate of Service
20 08-16-01 Petition for a Stay of Preceeding Due to the Discharged of Counsel
for His Incompetency and Failing to Communicate With Appellant
21 08-31-01 Notice of Taking Deposition
29 08—?1-01 Certificate of Service
23 09-27-01 lMotion For Stay of Any And/Or All Proceedings In the Above Captioned Case

- EXHIBIT "A'
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William A.
Prethen

FILED

JAMES A. NADDEO
ATTORNEY AT LAW
211Y, EAST LOCUST STREET
. PO. BOX 552
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

upBrew Jaa0 de

44



v

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix
Of the Estate of ORVIS E.

CLARK,
Plaintiff,
v. No. 00-18-CD
DANIEL I. SANKEY,
an individual,
Defendant.

Type of Pleading:

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
this party:

James A. Naddeo, Esqg.
Pa I.D. 06820

211 1/2 E. Locust Street
P.0O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 7T65-1601
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix *
Of the Estate of ORVIS E. *
CLARK, *
Plaintiff, *

*

V. * No. 00 - 18 - CD

*

DANIEL I. SANKEY, *
an individual, *
Defendant. *

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, James A. Naddeo, Esquire, do hereby certify that a
certified copy of Petition to Withdraw as Counsel filed in the
above-captioned action was served on the following person and in
the following manner on the 17th day of May, 2002:

First-Class Mail, Postage Prepaid

Wendy J. Clark
HC Box 30D
Karthaus, PA 106845

N\ UV lecleles

7

mes A. Naddeo
torney for Plaintiff

J
A
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JAMES A. NADDEO
ATTORNEY AT LAW “
211"/, EAST ‘LOCUST STREET
P.O. BOX 552
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix
Of the Estate of ORVIS E.

CLARK,
Plaintiff,
; V. No. 00-18-CD
\
DANIEL I. SANKEY,
an individual,
Defendant.

Type of Pleading:

MOTION FOR RULE
ABSOLUTE

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
this party:

James A. Naddeo, Esqg.
Pa I.D. 06820

211 1/2 E. Locust Street
P.O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-10601
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FILED

AUG 15 2002
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix *
Of the Estate of ORVIS E. *
CLARK, *
Plaintiff, *

*

V. * No. 00 - 18 =~ CD

*

DANIEL I. SANKEY, *
an individual, *
Defendant. *

MOTION FOR RULE ABSOLUTE

AND NOW comes James A. Naddeo, attorney of record for
Plaintiff, Wendy J. Clark, and sets forth the following:

1. A Petition for leave tc withdraw as counsel for
Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter was filed on May 14,
2002.

2. A certified copy of said Petition with Rule
returnable for June 5, 2002, was served upon Plaintiff by
regular mail on May 17, 2002.

3. That Plaintiff failed to respond to the Rule to
Show Cause.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner moves the Court to enter the
Order attached to this Motion.

Respectfully submitted,

<:Xﬁk7ﬂﬁﬂ—) éfa 7}141%;5660

James A. Naddeo, Esquire
ttorney for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix *
Of the Estate of ORVIS E. *
CLARK, *
Plaintiff, *

*

V. *  No. 00 - 18 - CD

*

DANIEL I. SANKEY, *
an individual, *
Defendant. *

ORDER

P
AND NOW this D¢  day of ﬁ\,,q\,s} , 2002, upon
]

Motion of James A. Naddeo, Esquire, attorney of record for

Plaintiff in the above-captioned <case, and Plaintiff having
failed to respond to the Petition for 1leave to withdraw as
counsel by the return date set by this Court. It is the ORDER
of this Court that the Rule issued in this matter be made
absolute and that James A. Naddeo, Esquire, be granted leave to
withdraw as counsel for Plaintiff. It is the further ORDER of
this Court that Dwight L. Koerber, Esquire, be relieved from any
further responsibility to Plaintiff in respect to the above-
captioned litigation. Finally, it is the CORDER of this Court
that counsel be permitted to deduct out-of-pocket expenses from
the deposit made to them by Plaintiff and that the balance of
said deposit be returned forthwith o Plaintiff.
B

FILED \%\, A

o AUG 2 2 2002
OllBlicc Mé, Nackl

illiam A. Sha
Prothenetary



JAMES A. NADDEO
ATTORNEY AT LAW
211'/, EAST LOCUST STREET
P.O. BOX 552
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix
Of the Estate of ORVIS E.

CLARK,
Plaintiff,
v. No. 00-18-CD
DANIEIL I. SANKEY,
an individual,
Defendant.

Type of Pleading:

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
this party:

James A. Naddeo, Esqg.
Pa I.D. 06820

211 1/2 E. Locust Street
P.0O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601
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FILED

AUG 28 2002

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix *
Of the Estate of ORVIS E. *
CLARK, *
Plaintiff, *

*

v. * No. 00 - 18 - CD

*

DANIEL I. SANKEY, *
an individual, *
Defendant . *

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, James A. Naddeo, Esquire, do hereby certify that a
certified copy of Motion for Rule Absolute filed in the above-
captiocned action was served on the following person and in the
following manner on the 27th day of August, 2002:

First-Class Mail, Postage Prepaid

Wendy J. Clark
HC Box 30D
Karthaus, PA 16845

W d Y Juelebeo

James A. Naddeo
torney for Plaintiff
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JAMES A. NADDEO
ATTORNEY AT LAW
211Y%, EAST LOCUST STREET .
PO. BOX 552
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix
Of the Estate of ORVIS E.

CLARK,
Plaintiff,
v.
DANIEL I. SANKEY,
an individual,
Defendant.
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No. 00-18-CD

Type of Pleading:

PRAECIPE TO WITHDRAW
APPEARANCE

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
this party:

James A. Naddeo, Esq.
Pa I.D. 06820

211 1/2 E. Locust Street
P.0. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601

STP 18 2002

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMCON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix *
Of the Estate of ORVIS E. *
CLARK, *
Plaintiff, *
*
V. * No. 00 - 18 - CD
*
DANIEL I. SANKEY, *
an individual, *
*

Defendant.

PRAECIPE. TO WITHDRAW APPEARANCE
To the Prothonotary:
Please withdraw my appearance on behalf of the
Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter as permitted by Court

Order dated August 22, 2002.

QXWQ Y Taslollo

Jdmes A. Naddeo, Esquire

Date: September 18, 2002
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211"/, EAST LOCUST STREET
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix of :

the Estate of ORVIS E. CLARK
Plaintiff,
vs.
DANIEIL I. SANKEY,
an individual,

Defendant

2000-18-CD

Type of Case: Civil

Type of Pleading:

Revocation of Conservator

Filed by Plaintiff, Pro Se

WIEN

Daniel I. Sankey

Date: September 16, 2002

FILED

SEP 2 32002
(\4/' ‘e /k\

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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REVOCATION OF CONSERVATOR

I, Daniel I. Sankey, executed power of Conservator on ﬁ/ _ﬂff_ | A00@ , Whereby I empowered
F. Cortez Bell I11 Esq. To represent me in Court in my absence. Since I was now found Guilty in
the Common Pleas Court of Clearfield County, and would soon be sent to Western Diagnostic
Center in Pittsburgh, PA.

I did not know the meaning of the word “Conservatqr”, and thought I was just giving Attorney
Bell auihority to represent me at Reconsideration and Sentencing and to start iny Appeal to
Superior Court.

By this instrument, I hereby revoke and make void said appointment of my agent, as appointed in
my above noted Conservatorship, and revoke and make void all powers and authorities therein
and all other matters, and things therein or in any of them contained, and all acts, matters, and
things whatsoever which shall or may be acted, done or performed by means thereof;, in any

manner whatsoever.

o Mo Lo,

Damel I. Sankey

Date: Y'“/S" o4

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS
13t DAYOR_Bugwr 2002

L D

Notariai Seal
Judith A Turriziani, Notary Public
Np Westmoreland
ission Expires Jan. 26,




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF LLEARF/E/)  county, PENNSYLVANIA

C ¢ Vil pivision

WENDY J. CLARK 4 Exf"duﬁwx
OF ThEe EsTAIE of

ORVIS £, CLARK

PLAVTHE | :
| - Vs, /f’E No. [)0 /X P .
DANICE I SANKE Y . AND Al 07:4/[/6 /'1/?7‘7[/6
AN T IVDIVIDusl :
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared ﬁﬂ/\/ /E[ I 5,4/\/,@51/

Who being duly sworn accordmo to law, deposes and says that he is the petitioner in the foregoing,
LIl HCTION
[?A VOCAZION of ConlSre /s 7OR _, and that the facts set forth therein are true and correct to

the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

Mad) 4k,

Petitioner

y-/5 &ooa

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS DAYOF___ 20 &— SEE SHEFT FY

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:




i

AFFIDAVIT

L DH/MLM Jﬂ/m%l?ﬂ hereby- certify that the statements made
1

in this action are true and correct to the best of my Knowledge, information and

belief.

Tunderstand that false statements are subject to the penalties of perjury pursuant to

13 Pa. C.5.A. § 4904, relating 0 unsworn falsification to authorities.

o Menid) Lech,

R.D. #10, Box 10
Greensburg, Pa. 13601

Dated: 7 G- 2002
7-/6-2002
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CERTIFICAT:E OF SERVICE - -

I :D/HV/ @/‘Zﬂ '5;-/1,///6; I, petitioner hereby certify that true and

Correct copies of the foregoing Motion/Petition were sent to the Person (s) listed below

2000 .

by United States First Class Mail on: Z / é

KeSubm/tted : 9-¢ - 3002
Re Saé/-u/?"ea/: 7 ~/6 - 2062

| Co / 8/‘/? of Courl /ﬁ/ai/m/oﬁr

¢ /earf/e// G uNI(}//ﬂoM/f/ fouse

J30 F, ﬂ&r%)‘ St
Clear field ,Fp. 16830

L Cortez Belf 277, Esg.

S/8 Loast lecus? St

RO Boy 472
C’ZBJ}‘f/e// /.
/6830

J/Mef/{/V/Jo ZS’

QY Last Locust Sfreef
10 LBt 5522

Cleay /[/%"’/6/ /7. /é g3 d

- %WMWL

(Petitioner)

?-6-2003
G- 16 - 2002
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIED COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
: CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, for the Estate
of ORVUS E. CLARK,
Plaintiff,

* a

vs. Case No. 2000-00018-CD

DANIEL I. SANKEY, | FE LE

Defendant. :

JAN 18 #0038
MOTION TO DISMISS
RULE TO SHOW CAUSE Wi“;?{ﬂ'\ﬂ Shaw

Prothonotary
AND NOW, comes the Defendant, Daniel I. Sankey, filing Pro-Se, and

respectfully moves this Honorable Court to dismiss the within Civil
Action, or in the alternative, issue a Rule to Show Cause upon the
Plaintiff, Wendy J. Clark as to why the Court should not dismiss the
action, the Defendant respectfully represents:

1. On January 19, 2000, the Plaintiff, through counsel, filed a
petition to enjoin Defendant from transferring property, for which this
court granted.

2. On March 31, 2000, this Court ordered. that the Defendant may
liquidate assets essential for his crimigal defense.

3. On December 7, 2000, the Plaintiff, through counsel, file a
civil complaintAagainst the Defendant.

4, To the éate of this pleading, no discovery has been exchanged,
nor any further action taken in the within civil action.

5. On September 18, 2002, the Defendant received notice from
attorney James A Naddeo, who originally represented the Plaintiff, who

states that he is no longer the attorney of record, and that the

Plaintiff has not obtained alternate counsel.



6. On September 19, 2002, a praecipe to withdraw appearance on

behalf of plaintiff was filed with this court.

WHEREFORE, and for the forgoing reasons, the Defendant moves the
Honorable Court to dismiss the within civil action with prejudice, or
in the alternative, issue a Rule to Show Cause upon the Plaintiff as

to why the court shouldn’t dismiss the action.

Respectfully submitted,

Bunid § By

Daniel I. Sankey
EL-6018

RD# 10 Box 10
Greensburg, PA 15601

DATE:

Fas |
iibdraal ey

i [-2005~

o
\ gvﬂ/m (




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PtEAS OF CLEARFIED COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, for the Estate :
of ORVUS E. CLARK, :
Plaintiff, :

VS, : Case No. 2000-00018 -CD

DANIEL I. SANKEY,

Defendant.

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Daniel I. Sankey, hereby certify that on this date, a true and
correct copy of the foregoing pleading has been served upon the
person(s) indicated below, via first class mail, postage paid:

ADDRESSED AS FOLLOWS:

T, Zile I
bantisl) o

C7 7 f..d Cﬂﬁ » S
D30 & Mo S J30 € fprhe> S
Cleanticld | 2. 76§30 J/é@ﬂeﬁ% 727, /630

' BY: r
Daniel I. Sankey, Defendaht
EL-6018

y RD# 10 Box 10

W/pr Jo C/”RA/ Greensburgf PA 15601

e 5‘7( 200D
KAar7hus /.
/68Y5s

PATE



AFFIDAVIT

WMAMM : , hereby certify thét the statements made

In this action are true and cbnéct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

I understand that false statements are subject to the penalties of perjury, pursuant to

18 Pa. C.S.A. ss. 4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

LS ok,

&L eo/8
RD#10 BOX 10
GREENSBURG, PA 15601

Dated:




JAMES A. NADDEO

ATTORNEY AT LAW
211% EAST LOCUST STREET
MARINO BUILDING TELEPHONE
P.O. BOX 552 (814) 765-1601
ASSOCIATE CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830 TELECOPIER
LINDA C. LEWIS (814) 765-8142

September 18, 2002

Mr. Daniel I. Sankey, EL-6018
SCI Greensburg

Box 10 .

Greensburg, PA 15601

RE: Wendy J. Clark, as Executrix of t '
of Orvis W. Clark vs. Daniel I. Sankey

Dear Mr. Sankey:

I am no longer attorney of record in the above-
captioned case. To my knowledge, Plaintiff has not obtained
alternate counsel.

Sincerely,

<:3yd/n~&$) Zt_ i}kachéLA
(;jgmes A. Naddeo

JAN/Jlr



w..

| lﬁafé: 10/07/2002 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas User: BILLSHAW
Time: 01:37 PM ROA Report
Page 1 of 1 Case: 2000-00018-CD
Current Judge: John K. Reilly Jr.
Wendy J. Clark, Orvis E. Clark vs. Daniel | Sankey

Civil Other
Date Judge
12/07/2000 Transferred from Docket ' No Judge
Complaint, filed by s/James A. Naddeo, Esg. 1 cc atty Naddeo. No Judge

Certificate of Service.

01/15/2001 Certificate of Service, Plaintiff's Notice of Default, upon Daniel . Sankey, F. No Judge
Cortez Bell, Ill, Esq. s/James A. Naddeo, Esq. 2 cc atty Naddeo

01/24/2001 Answer and New Matter to Plaintiffs Complaint. Filed by s/F. Cortez Bell, No Judge
I, Esq. S cc atty Bell

02/01/2001 Answer to New Matter, filed by s/James A. Naddeo, Esq. Verification, No Judge
s/Wendy J. Clark Cert. of Service 1 cc atty Naddeo

08/31/2001 Certificate of Service, Notice of Deposition of Daniel . Sankey, upon No Judge
Parties of Interest. filed by s/James A. Naddeo, Esq. 2 cc Atty Naddeo

05/15/2002 Petition To Withdraw As Counsel Of Behalf of Plaintiff. Filed by s/ldJames  No Judge
A. Naddeo, Esq. 2 cc Atty. Naddeo

05/16/2002 RULE, AND NOW, this 16th day of May, 2002, issued upon the Defendant, John K. Reilly Jr.
returnable for Written Response on the 5th of June, 2002. by the Court,
s/iJKR,JR.,P.J. 2 ccto Atty

08/14/2002 Certificate of Service, Petition to Withdraw as Counsel served upon Wendy John K. Reilly Jr.
J. Clark. by the Court, s/James A. Naddeo, Esq. nocc

08/15/2002 Motion For Rule Absolute. filed by s/James A. Naddeo, Esq. 1 cc Atty John K. Reilly Jr.
Naddeo

08/22/2002 ORDER: 'AND NOW, this 22 day of August, 2002, Attorney Naddeo's John K. Reilly Jr.
Motion to withdraw as counsel for the Plaintiff is granted, also any
responsibility of Attorney Koerber be relieved. One CC to Atty. Naddeo

08/28/2002 Certificate of Service, Motion for Rule Absolute upon WENDY J. CLARK.  John K. Reiily Jr.
filed by s/James A. Naddeo, Esq. nocc

09/18/2002 Praecipe to Withdraw Appearance filed by James A. Naddeo, Esq. No CC. John K. Reilly Jr.

09/19/2002 Praecipe' to Withdraw Appearance on behalf of Plaintiff. No cc. John K. Reilly Jr.

09/23/2002 Revocation of Conservator, filed by Daniel I. Sankey 1 cert. to Defendant.  John K. Reilly Jr.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix of the . No. 2000-18-CD
Estate of ORVIS E. CLARK, :
Plaintiff
Type of Case: Civil
Vs. ‘
Type of Pleading:
: Petition to Appoint Conservatorship
DANIEL I. SANKEY, : of the Defendant’s Estate
an individual, :
Defendant
Filed on Behalf of:

Daniel . Sankey

Counsel of Record for this Party:
F. Cortez Bell, ITI, Esquire
I.D. #30183 B

Bell, Silberblatt & Wood
318 East Locust Street
P.O. Box 670

Clearfield, PA 16830
Telephone: (814)765-5537

FILED

0cT 09 2000

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix of the
Estate of ORVIS E. CLARK,
Plaintiff

Vs, . No.00-18-CD
DANIEL 1. SANKEY,

an individual,
Defendant

PETITION TO APPOINTMENT CONSERVATORSHIP
OF THE DEFENDANT’S ESTATE

NOW comes the Defendant, Daniel I. Sankey, by and through his attorney, F. Cortez
Bell, III, Esquire, who for the Defendant’s Petition to Appointment Conservatorship of the
Defendant’s Estate respectfully sets forth and avers as follows:

1. That the Plaintiff, Wendy J. Clark, acting as Executrix of the Estate of Orvis E.
Clark, caused suit to be filed against the Defendant by Writ of Summons on January 6, 2000.

2. That the Defendant, Daniel I. Sankey, was served with Summons by the Clearfield
County Sheriff’s Department on January 7, 2000.

3. That on or about January 17, 2000 the Plaintiff caused to be filed a Petition to
Enjoin Defendant from disposing assets with said matter originally commencing with the Court by
Rule Returnable and subsequently being the subject of argument and briefing on or about March 7,
2000.

4. That by Order of Court dated March 31, 2000 your Honorable Court issued an

Order enjoining the Defendant from disposing of any assets.



5. That a Motion for Reconsideration of said Court Order was filed by counsel for
the Defendant on or about April 10, 2000.

6. That as a result of that Motion for Reconsideration having been filed further
discussions were had with the Court and counsel for each party by which an agreement was reached
that an appeal that had been filed as to the Court’s Order to the Superior Court of Pennsylvania was
to be withdrawn and a Petition for Conservatorship of the Defendant’s Estate was to be filed with
your Honofable Court.

7. That the purpose of the conservatorship was such that a listing of the assets of the
Defendant would be supplied to the Court as well as counsel for the Defendant would be appointed
as conservator of the estate of the Defendant to assure that any assets disposed of by the Defendant
would be used solely for the purpose of the defense of the Defendant as to criminal proceedings
which were the subject of the matters give rise to the Plaintiff’s civil complaint as well as such that
any assets could be expended to maintain specifically the real property assets of the Defendant such
that the same would not diminish in value during the course of any proceedings as to the criminal or
civil matters currently existing before the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County.

8. That attached to this Petition for Conservatorship as Exhibit A is a complete listing
of all real and personal assets of the Defendant.

9. That the Defendant by executing the verification to this Petition indicates his
understanding of the listing of the assets set forth herein, verifying that the same is true and accurate
as well as verifies his understanding of the nature of this Petition and that as a result thereof his
current counsel, F. Cortez Bell, III, Esquire, would be appointed conservator of the assets of the

Defendant as set forth within Exhibit A such that the same could not be disposed of or converted



without prior notice to the Plaintiff and appropriate Court Order subject to the proviso that assets
could be used for the defense of the Defendant as to criminal proceedings pending before the Courts
of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania which were the subject of the filing of the Plaintiff’s Complaint
as well as that sums could be expended, although accounted for, such that any real or personal assets
of the Defendant be maintained and not subject to deterioration during the course of the pendency
of the criminal and civil proceedings.

WHEREFORE, it is respectfully requested that your Honorable Court appoint the
Defendant’s attorney, F. Cortez Bell, III, Esquire to act as conservator of the estate, both real and

personal of the Defendant, Daniel I. Sankey.

Respectfully submitted,

BELL, SILBERBLATT & WOOD
By,

7 4 e
F. Cortez Bel]l I1I, Esquire
Attorney for the Defendant




VERIFICATION

L, Daniel I. Sankey, verify that the statements made within the foregoing Petition to
Appointment Conservatorship of Defendant’s Estate are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. This verification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A,
Section 4904, relating to unsworn falsifications to authorities. I further verify that I understand the
nature of the Petition for Conservatorship and that as a result of the same my use of real or personal
assets will be enjoined subject to the use of funds as necessary for my defense as to criminal matters
before the Courts of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania as well as the use of such funds as are
necessary to maintain those real and personal assets held by me such that the same would not

deteriorate.

bate. 10~ 0% ~2000 NM;J)MML

Daniel I. Sankey ¢




EXHIBIT A

Real Estate
Partnership - Daniel Sankey and Tom Wick

91% interest in 87 acres in Morris Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Map #124-Q10-000-00050 Deed Book Volume 1650, Page 547
(Purchase Price $18,000.00)

3 lots in Woodward Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Map #130-M14-384-00022 Deed Book Volume 1649, Page 597
(Purchase Price $1,600.00)

Lot and trailer in Lawrence Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Map # 123-J09-269-00124 Deed Book Volume 1649, Page 61
(Purchase Price $978.47)

Lot and Building in Clearfield Borough, Pennsylvania

Map #K08-205-00015  Deed Book Volume 1667 Page 113
(Former Clearfield Hardware & Building)

(Purchase Price $25,000.00)

Please note that along with the real estate there obviously are certain receipts from
rental of the real estate as well as certain debts associated with regard to mortgage payments, real
estate taxes and other expenditures. The Defendant through Powers of Attorney provided to two (2)
family members has asked the partner, Tom Wick, for an accounting as to the current status of all
partnership assets and liabilities. Requests have been made on several occasions and have not been
responded to. There is currently pending before the Clearfield County Court system to term number
2000-1051-CD an action filed by Tom Wick seeking to dissolve the partnership. Thus it is believed
that there may be financial assets in the name of the partnership, the amount of which is unknown.

Privately Owned by Daniel Sankey

House and lot in Bellefonte Borough, Centre County, Pennsylvania.
Property address of 730 Bud’s Alley, Bellefonte, PA 16823



Vehicles

1993 Chevrolet S-10 Blazer
PA Registration ABH-9445
VIN #1GNCT18WO0P0125486

1986 Chevrolet Cavalier

PA Registration BKL-7381

VIN #1G1JCB9P8GI305466

Both vehicles are currently in the possession of the Pennsylvania State Police as

evidence and the condition thereof or the value of the same is currently unknown.

Personal Property

Retirement - The Defendant currently receives the sum of Three Hundred Fifty-four
($354.00) Dollars which is direct deposited from the Defendant’s Employment with the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

Checking Account - PA State Employees Credit Union. Balance is a minimal amount.
Each month by way of direct deposit the Defendant’s retirement from employment with the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania is deposited. (See above).

Miscellaneous items of clothing/furniture/personal effects/tools.

Y2 interest in partnership personal property such as tools/materials/equipment used by
partnership to remodel the various real properties owned by the Defendant and Tom Wick. Current
value and location of the same is unknown as Defendant and those who have Power of Attorney do
not have any access to the Partnership Properties.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

WENDY J. CLARK, as Executrix of the
Estate of ORVIS E. CLARK,
Plaintiff
Vs. : No. 00-18-CD
DANIEL I. SANKEY,

an individual,
Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I am this day serving a copy of the foregoing Petition to
Appointment Conservatorship of Defendant’s Estate upon the following persons by mailing such copy
first class mail, postage prepaid to:

James A. Naddeo, Esquire
211 1/2 East Locust Street
P.O. Box 552
Clearfield, PA 16830

F. Cortez Bdll, III, Esquire
Attorney for Defendant

Date: ¢ ~-G- 3eco
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